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Paul De Vecchi with a 5 Ib, 8 oz largemouth
bass caught at Topaz Lake.
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2024 NEVADA TROPHY FISH PROGRAM

Welcome to the 56th edition of the Nevada Department
of Wildlife's Trophy Fish Book, a product of the Trophy
Fish Program which was initiated in 1968 to recognize
the talents, or luck, of anglers for catching notable-sized
fish from many of the over 800 waterbodies throughout
the state. This program recognizes anglers for catching
“trophy” sized fish in any of 30 different fish species, each
having a designated minimum weight for entry.

Congratulations go out to the 34 anglers that entered
142 fish into the Trophy Fish Program in 2024. It is not
common to catch a fish that meets the minimum weight
requirement of a trophy fish, and in 2024, 116 of the fish
entered met the minimum weight, including 53 Common
Carp, 23 Rainbow Trout and 16 Lahontan Cutthroat
Trout. The remaining 24 fish were a mix of 13 different
species including Largemouth, Smallmouth, and White
Bass, Bullhead and Channel Catfish, Sacramento and
Yellow Perch, Bluegill and Green Sunfish, Lake and Tiger
Trout, Mountain Whitefish and Walleye. You will also see
throughout this book that 24 additional records were set
at waters previously having no established records for
that species of fish. So, remember, you can still enter an
undersized fish as long as there is no previous record from
that water, or if the weight beats the current record.

While there were no state records broken in 2024, there
was no shortage of big fish caught around the state. The
table below portrays all the new water records for catches
that met the minimum weight qualifications at several
waters throughout the State.

In 2024, two anglers completed the Native Fish Slam,
making Dan Castleberry and Stephen MacMillan the
32nd and 33rd anglers to complete the challenge since
the program started in 2012. As a matter of fact, Stephen
MacMillan was the first person to complete the Native
Fish Slam in Nevada in 2012, and this is the third time he
has completed the Native Fish Slam. Well done, Stephen!
The Slam consists of catching and entering the six native
sport fish found in Nevada - Lahontan, Bonneville, and
Yellowstone Cutthroat Trout, Redband Trout, Bull Trout,
and Mountain Whitefish. There are still about 169 other
anglers currently working to complete the slam and, of
course, there is no time limit, so take your time and enjoy
exploring Nevada'’s backcountry in pursuit of its native
trout!

The following pages describe current and historical trophy
fish catches from Nevada’s waters. We hope the great
success that anglers found last year will inspire you to
head out and enjoy the great fishing Nevada has to offer.

2024 Water Records Meeting
Minimum Weight Requirements

Species Weight Length Location Angler
Common Carp 30 Ibs 6 oz 35" Lake Mead Walter Ricci
Green Sunfish 9oz 7" Sparks Marina Luke Farrington
Green Sunfish 11 oz 7.5" Walker River Bronson Hamrey
Tiger Trout 21bs 1 oz 17" Rose Creek Reservoir Bronson Hamrey
Yellow Perch - Tie 10 oz 12" Lahontan Reservoir Bruce Castro
Yellow Perch - Tie 10 oz 12" Lahontan Reservoir Bruce Castro
Yellow Perch 1lbéoz 13" Spring Creek Reservoir Tim Russell
Mountain Whitefish 31lbs 0oz 20" Walker River, East Fork Bill Hammons
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2024 WATER RECORDS
MEETING MINIMUM WEIGHT REQUIREMENTS

Walter Ricci with a 30 Ib, 6 oz carp, which is a new water record for

Lake Mead.

Bronson Hamrey with a new water record 2 Ib,
1 oz tiger trout he caught at Rose Creek Reservoir.
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Bronson Hamrey with a 110z green sunfish/blue-

gill hybrid, which is a new water record for the

Walker River.
Bill Hammons caught this 3 |b mountain whitefish on the East Walker River.
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RECORD FISH OF NEVADA

NEVADA STATE RECORDS
NEVADA DATE WORLD

SPECIES WEIGHT LENGTH NAME OF WATER RECORD HOLDER CAUGHT RECORD
Common Name Lbs. Oz.  Inches Lake or Stream Angler Name All Tackle
Bass, Largemouth 12 0 26 Lake Mead Michael R. Geary 3/8/1999 22 |bs 4 oz
Bass, Smallmouth 8 11 21.5 Sheep Creek Reservoir Curtis Ockerman 5/31/2010 11lbs 150z
Bass, Spotted 4 6 19.75 Sparks Marina Dante Ray 4/19/2013 2 Ibs 40z
Bass, Striped 63 0 49 Lake Mohave Allan S. Cole 3/15/2001 69 |bs 9 oz
Bass, White 4 0 19 Lahontan Reservoir Greg Ackerman 5/13/1984 61bs 13 0z
Carp 35 3 38 Virginia Lake Brenden Burnham 3/8/2020 751bs 11 oz
Catfish, Bullhead 6 11 21.5 Lida Junction Pond Wayne B. Logan 6/29/2004 81lbs 20z
Catfish, Channel 32 7 35.5 South Fork Reservoir Scott Barrett 6/27/2011 58 Ibs 0 oz
Catfish, White 17 4 31.75 Lahontan Reservoir Corey Ryan 6/26/2008 191bs 50z
Catfish, White 17 4 33.2 Humboldt River Jose Mendoza 9/17/2005 191bs 50z
Crappie, Black 3 5 16.5 Weber Reservoir Lake A. Pressey 4/21/2017 5Ilbs 7 oz
Crappie, White 3 1 16.1 Rye Patch Reservoir David Lorain 6/17/2006 5Ibs 30z
Grayling, Arctic 0 15 13.75 Desert Creek George Delich 7/1/1978 5Ibs 150z
Muskie, Tiger 17 10 39.75 Barth Pit Jason A. Edgar 5/2/2002 511bs 30z
Perch, Sacramento 4 17 Pyramid Lake John Battcher 7/18/1971 31lbs 30z
Perch, Yellow 1 14.125 Wildhorse Reservoir Jason Flaten 12/13/2023 41bs 30z
Salmon, Kokanee 4 13 25.7 Lake Tahoe Dick Bournique 7/31/1973 91lbs 10 oz
Salmon, Silver 8 12 28.5 Lake Mead William Musso 5/9/1974 331bs 40z
Salmon, Silver 8 12 30.3 Lake Mead Charles W. Caskey 10/25/1974 331bs 40z
Sunfish, Bluegill 3 10 15.25 Colorado River Mike Tahash 9/14/2010 41bs 12 oz
Sunfish, Green 1 13 12.75 Battle Mtn. H.S. Pond Keegan Quintana 6/23/2010 21lbs 20z
Sunfish, Pumpkinseed 0 15 10.13 Peavine Ponds Dante Ray 8/2/2009 1lb 80z
Sunfish, Redear 2 5 13.75 Colorado River Bill Condon 6/26/2004 6lbs 4 0z
Trout, Brook 5 10 22.8 Bull Run Reservoir Richard Baker 7/19/1980 14 Ibs 8 oz
Trout, Brown 27 33 Cave Lake Dennis Mangum 12/9/1984 44 Ibs 5oz
Trout, Bull 4 22 Jarbidge River, WF Rex Shelburne 7/9/1985 321bs 0oz
Trout, Cutthroat 24 12 33.5 Pyramid Lake Tim Bayles 2/27/2005 41 |Ibs 0oz
Trout, Golden 0 15 14.5 Hidden Lakes Don Capps 8/31/1969 11 lbs 0oz
Trout, Mackinaw 37 6 44 Lake Tahoe Robert Aronsen 6/21/1974 72 1bs 0oz
Trout, Rainbow 16 8 30.5 Ruby Lake NWR Mike Mott 2/10/2011 48 Ibs 0 oz
Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 24 10 36 Pyramid Lake Lloyd Lowery 4/3/1976 341bs 110z
Trout, Tiger 15 9 28 Ruby Lake NWR Joe Elegante 3/20/2011 27 Ibs 6 oz
Walleye 15 4 33 Lahontan Reservoir Billy Foster 4/10/1998 251bs 0oz
Whitefish, Mountain 3 9 18.5 Truckee River Kirill Solovykh 9/11/2011 51Ibs 12 oz
Wiper, White x Striped Bass 25 9 33 Lahontan Reservoir Adam Truran 6/6/2009 27 Ibs 50z

NOTE: These records are officially recognized by the Nevada Department of Wildlife as state records established from the year 1968, the first year of
the Nevada Trophy Fish Program through December 2024. These records include fish taken in interstate waters including Lake Tahoe, Topaz
Lake, Lake Mead, Lake Mohave and the Colorado River. It is recognized that some species of fish of larger size have been caught from Nevada
waters prior to 1968.

World Record data was obtained from the International Game Fish Association's World Record Game Fishes 2024 edition.

*NOTE: The recognized world record Cutthroat trout of 41 pounds was caught from Pyramid Lake in 1925.
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LARGEST FISH OF THE YEAR

Ron Harmon with a 4 Ib smallmouth bass caught
at Lake Mead.

-
—_—

Donny Ross with a 21 Ib, 8 oz Lahontan cutthroat caught at
Pyramid Lake.

Bruce Castro with an 8 Ib largemouth bass caught at
Lahontan Reservoir.
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LARGEST FISH OF THE YEAR

Results By Species
2024

SPECIES

Common Name
Bass, Largemouth
Bass, Smallmouth
Bass, White

Carp

Catfish, Bullhead
Catfish, Channel
Perch, Sacramento
Perch, Yellow
Sunfish, Bluegill
Sunfish, Green
Trout, Brook
Trout, Brown
Trout, Bull

Trout, Cutthroat
Trout, Mackinaw
Trout, Rainbow
Trout, Tiger
Walleye

Whitefish, Mountain

NDOW.ORG

WEIGHT LENGTH NAME OF WATER

Lbs.

8

4

30

16

21

12

Oz.

0

10

11

10

14

15

11

2

Inches

22.5

19

14.5

35

30.88

16

13

7.5

12.19

15.25

8.5

34.5

31

24

25.12

27.75

20

Lake or Stream
Lahontan Reservoir
Lake Mead

Lahontan Reservoir
Lake Mead

Walker River

South Fork Reservoir
Pyramid Lake

Spring Creek Reservoir
Walker River

Walker River

Singas Creek

Salmon Falls River
Dave's Creek
Pyramid Lake

Lake Tahoe

Ruby Lake NWR
Wildhorse Reservoir
Lahontan Reservoir

Walker River, EF

DATE
Caught

12/1/2024
4/16/2024
8/17/2024
3/26/2024
7/18/2024
8/17/2024
6/11/2024
12/23/2024
7/16/2024
7/18/2024
10/25/2024
8/1/2024
10/2/2024
11/11/2024
12/6/2024
6/3/2024
1/19/2024
6/21/2024

11/10/2024

ANGLER

Angler Name

Bruce Castro

Ron Harmon

Kevin Kuchler
Walter Ricci
Bronson Hamrey
Tye Lewallen

Kent Burroughs
Tim Russell

Bodin Hamrey
Bronson Hamrey
Adam Vallaster
Stephen Mac Millan
Stephen Mac Millan
Donny Ross

Terry Tisdale

Rick Gomez

David Lefeber

Dan Hannum

Bill Hammons
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS

Darren Hamrey with a 3 |b rainbow trout caught at Salmon Falls River.

Tim Russell with a 13 |b, 3 oz channel catfish
caught at South Fork Reservoir.

Adam Garcia with an 11 |b cutthroat trout caught on Pyramid Lake. Luke Farrington with a 8 oz green sunfish caught
at Sparks Marina.
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS

Louis Varela with a 2 |b, 90z Sacramento
perch on Pyramid Lake.

Rick Gomez with a 6 |b, 3 oz rainbow trout he caught at Ruby Lake. Isaac Thompson with a 4 oz green sunfish which is

a new water record at Seeman Pond.
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS
All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Bass, Largemouth
Robert Smith Brockliss Slough 12/22/2024 5 22.0
Mound House NV
Bruce Castro Ft. Churchill Ponds 2/11/2024 8 22.5
Dayton NV
Juston Sibley Ft. Churchill Ponds 3/9/2024 14 21.1
Fallon NV
Bruce Castro Ft. Churchill Ponds 4/14/2024 8 25.0
Dayton NV
Bruce Castro Lahontan Reservoir 12/1/2024 0 22.5
Dayton NV
Shawn Smee Mason Valley Hatchery Outpond ~ 5/4/2024 11 20.5
Carson City NV
Paul De Vecchi Topaz Lake 6/21/2024 8
Gardnerville NV
2024 Entries: 7 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 624
Bass, Smallmouth
Ron Harmon Lake Mead 4/16/2024 0 19.0
Las Vegas NV
Keith Danielson Lake Mohave 8/19/2024 8 17.0
Las Vegas NV
Kolton Sampson Lake Mohave 8/19/2024 6 17.3
North Las Vegas NV
Stephen Mac Millan Salmon Falls River 8/2/2024 7 13.8
Ely NV
2024 Entries: 4 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 194
Bass, White
Kevin Kuchler Lahontan Reservoir 8/17/2024 2 14.5
Reno NV
2024 Entries: 1 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 88

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS
All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Carp

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 1/15/2024 19 4 30.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 1/15/2024 22 5 30.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 1/17/2024 18 0 28.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/5/2024 15 2 28.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/5/2024 15 3 26.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/5/2024 27 3 36.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/5/2024 27 4 36.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/6/2024 18 6 29.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/6/2024 16 4 27.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/6/2024 20 4 30.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/6/2024 15 7 2.6
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/17/2024 12 4 26.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/19/2024 15 6 24.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/19/2024 19 6 30.0
Henderson NV

Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/19/2024 18 6 28.0
Henderson NV

NDOW.ORG



TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS
All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/19/2024 24 3 32.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/20/2024 20 0 32.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/26/2024 18 0 30.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/26/2024 30 6 35.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/26/2024 22 4 32.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/26/2024 15 4 26.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/26/2024 21 2 29.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 3/26/2024 15 0 28.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 4/3/2024 17 2 25.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 4/7/2024 20 6 28.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 4/9/2024 22 3 30.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 4/26/2024 16 0 27.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 5/11/2024 16 3 21.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 5/11/2024 15 0 20.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 9/4/2024 19 3 29.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 9/6/2024 16 3 19.0

Henderson NV

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS
All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 9/7/2024 17 2 29.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 9/9/2024 22 7 32.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 9/9/2024 15 4 20.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 9/10/2024 15 2 19.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 9/10/2024 18 2 24.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 9/20/2024 18 6 24.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 9/21/2024 17 0 28.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 9/21/2024 16 2 26.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 9/21/2024 18 2 30.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 9/21/2024 16 0 25.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 10/2/2024 16 2 18.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 10/7/2024 18 7 28.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 10/9/2024 15 3 20.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 10/11/2024 16 5 21.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 10/15/2024 18 4 27.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 10/24/2024 17 2 26.0

Henderson NV
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS
All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 10/25/2024 18 3 30.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 10/25/2024 16 7 28.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 10/25/2024 22 5 31.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 10/31/2024 18 2 28.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 10/31/2024 17 2 28.0
Henderson NV
Walter Ricci Lake Mead 11/16/2024 15 8 26.0
Henderson NV
Alan Kiplinger Sparks Marina 9/18/2024 17 11 31.0
Reno NV
2024 Entries: 54 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 472
Catfish, Bullhead
Bronson Hamrey Walker River 7/18/2024 1 0 11.5
Hawthorne NV
2024 Entries: 1 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 88
Catfish, Channel
Tim Russell Jakes Creek Reservoir 6/9/2024 7 4 26.0
Spring Creek NV
Tim Russell South Fork Reservoir 7/4/2024 13 3 29.0
Spring Creek NV
Tye Lewallen South Fork Reservoir 8/17/2024 16 6 30.9
Spring Creek NV
2024 Entries: 3 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 445

TROPHY FISH BOOK

13



14

TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS

All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Perch, Sacramento
Louis J Varela Pyramid Lake 6/8/2024 2 9 14.5
Sparks NV
Kent Burroughs Pyramid Lake 6/11/2024 3 0 16.0
Reno NV
2024 Entries: 2 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 102
Perch, Yellow
Bruce Castro Lahontan Reservoir 10/6/2024 0 10 12.0
Dayton NV
Bruce Castro Lahontan Reservoir 12/8/2024 0 10 12.0
Dayton NV
Tim Russell Spring Creek Reservoir 12/23/2024 1 6 13.0
Spring Creek NV
Bronson Hamrey Wildhorse Reservoir 8/6/2024 0 8 9.3
Hawthorne NV
2024 Entries: 4 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 114

Sunfish, Bluegill

Bodin Hamrey Walker River 7/16/2024 0 10 7.0
Hawthorne NV

2024 Entries: 1 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 63
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS
All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Sunfish, Green
Isaac Thompson Seeman Pond 4/24/2024 0 4 7.0
Carson City NV
Louis J Varela Sparks Marina 8/18/2024 0 8 7.0
Sparks NV
Luke Farrington Sparks Marina 8/18/2024 0 9 7.0
Sparks NV
Luke Farrington Sparks Marina 8/18/2024 0 8 7.0
Sparks NV
Bodin Hamrey Walker River 7/16/2024 0 9 7.0
Hawthorne NV
Bodin Hamrey Walker River 7/16/2024 0 8 6.8
Hawthorne NV
Bronson Hamrey Walker River 7/16/2024 0 9 6.8
Hawthorne NV
Darren Hamrey Walker River 7/18/2024 0 10 7.3
Hawthorne NV
Bronson Hamrey Walker River 7/18/2024 0 11 7.5
Hawthorne NV
Darren Hamrey Walker River 7/18/2024 0 8 6.8
Hawthorne NV
Darren Hamrey Walker River 7/29/2024 0 8 6.8
Hawthorne NV
2024 Entries: 11 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 37
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS
All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Trout, Brook
Adam Vallaster Evans Creek 5/9/2024 0 2 7.0
Fallon NV
Adam Vallaster Road Creek 10/23/2024 0 6 10.0
Fallon NV
Adam Vallaster Singas Creek 10/25/2024 0 10 12.2
Reno NV
Adam Vallaster Jr Stone House Creek 10/25/2024 0 4 9.0
Reno NV
2024 Entries: 4 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 185
Trout, Brown
Shawn Smee Desert Creek 6/8/2024 0 9 10.5
Carson City NV
Stephen Mac Millan Salmon Falls River 8/1/2024 1 8 15.3
Ely NV
Stephen Mac Millan Stewart Creek 5/23/2024 0 9 11.5
Ely NV
2024 Entries: 3 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 486
Trout, Bull
Stephen Mac Millan Dave's Creek 10/2/2024 0 5 8.5
Ely NV
2024 Entries: 1 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 17
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS
All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Trout, Cutthroat

Adam Vallaster Italian Creek 9/29/2024 1 0 14.4
Fallon NV

Bill Hammons Lamoille Creek 9/4/2024 0 5 9.0
Carson City NV

Stephen Mac Millan Marysville Creek 5/22/2024 0 4 7.5
Ely NV

Shawn Jones Pyramid Lake 2/17/2024 12 2 31.0
Clovis CA

Adam Garcia Pyramid Lake 3/10/2024 11 0 29.0
Sparks NV

Adam Garcia Pyramid Lake 3/17/2024 14 8 31.5
Sparks NV

Donny Ross Pyramid Lake 11/11/2024 21 8 345
Sparks NV

Adam Garcia Pyramid Lake 11/17/2024 15 0 32.0
Sparks NV

Adam Garcia Pyramid Lake 11/24/2024 12 0 29.5
Sparks NV

Adam Garcia Pyramid Lake 11/24/2024 13 0 30.0
Sparks NV

Rob Courser Pyramid Lake 11/30/2024 12 8 32.0
Reno NV

Adam Garcia Pyramid Lake 12/23/2024 18 8 335
Sparks NV

Adam Garcia Pyramid Lake 12/23/2024 11 0 29.0
Sparks NV

Adam Garcia Pyramid Lake 12/28/2024 10 8 28.5
Sparks NV

Adam Garcia Pyramid Lake 12/28/2024 15 0 32.0

Sparks NV

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS
All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Bill Hammons Thomas Creek 9/5/2024 0 5 8.0
Carson City NV
2024 Entries: 16 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 1783
Trout, Mackinaw
Terry Tisdale Lake Tahoe 12/6/2024 12 14 31.0
Reno NV
2024 Entries: 1 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 175

Tye Lewallen with a 16 Ib, 6 oz channel caffish pulled out of

South Fork Reservoir.

Adam Vallaster caught a new water record out
of Singas Creek with this 10 oz brook trout.
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS
All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Trout, Rainbow

Adam Vallaster Jr Buffalo Creek 10/26/2024 0 10 13.0
Reno NV

Shawn Smee Desert Creek 6/8/2024 0 10 10.5
Carson City NV

Adam Vallaster Iowa Canyon Creek 7/8/2024 1 8 14.1
Fallon NV

Stephen Mac Millan Jarbidge River, EF 7/9/2024 2 12 17.5
Ely NV

Shawn Smee Lahontan Reservoir 7/28/2024 0 7 10.5
Carson City NV

Stephen Mac Millan Robinson Creek 7/9/2024 0 6 8.5
Ely NV

Rick Gomez Ruby Lake NWR 6/3/2024 7 15 24.0
Reno NV

Rick Gomez Ruby Lake NWR 6/4/2024 7 3 23.8
Reno NV

Rick Gomez Ruby Lake NWR 6/6/2024 7 2 23.6
Reno NV

Rick Gomez Ruby Lake NWR 6/7/2024 5 3 20.1
Reno NV

Rick Gomez Ruby Lake NWR 6/13/2024 5 4 21.5
Reno NV

Rick Gomez Ruby Lake NWR 6/21/2024 7 11 23.6
Reno NV

Rick Gomez Ruby Lake NWR 7/8/2024 6 3 22.6
Reno NV

Rick Gomez Ruby Lake NWR 7/10/2024 5 13 22.8
Reno NV

Rick Gomez Ruby Lake NWR 7/13/2024 6 3 23.5
Reno NV
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS
All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Rick Gomez Ruby Lake NWR 7/15/2024 5 4 22.5
Reno NV
Albert Schultz Ruby Lake NWR 7/21/2024 6 0 22.8
North Ogden UT
Albert Schultz Ruby Lake NWR 7/22/2024 5 2 22.8
North Ogden UT
Rick Gomez Ruby Lake NWR 9/23/2024 5 5 23.0
Reno NV
Rick Gomez Ruby Lake NWR 9/25/2024 7 3 24.6
Reno NV
Stephen Mac Millan Salmon Falls River 8/2/2024 3 10 193
Ely NV
Darren Hamrey Salmon Falls River 8/5/2024 3 0 18.0
Hawthorne NV
Adam Vallaster Summit Creek 9/8/2024 0 4 8.5
Fallon NV
2024 Entries: 23 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 947
Trout, Tiger
Bronson Hamrey Rose Creek Reservoir 8/1/2024 2 1 17.0
Hawthorne NV
Glenn B Princic Ruby Lake NWR 6/23/2024 2 3 17.5
Arroyo Grande CA
David Lefeber Wildhorse Reservoir 1/19/2024 4 11 25.1
Elko NV
2024 Entries: 3 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 151
Walleye
Dan Hannum Lahontan Reservoir 6/21/2024 8 2 27.8
Dayton NV
2024 Entries: 1 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 405
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TROPHY FISH ENTRANTS

All Certificate Recipients

2024
SPECIES ANGLER NAME NAME OF WATER DATE WEIGHT LENGTH
Common Name City/State Lake or Stream Caught Lbs. Oz. Inches
Whitefish, Mountain

Stephen Mac Millan Jarbidge River, EF 10/1/2024 0 12 12.5

Ely NV
Bill Hammons Walker River, EF 11/10/2024 3 0 2.0

Carson City NV

2024 Entries: 2 Total Entries from 1968 to 2024 118

Terry Tisdale with a 12 |b, 14 oz Mackinaw trout caught at
Lake Tahoe.

David Lefeber with a 4 Ib, 11 oz tiger trout
from Wildhorse Reservoir.

TROPHY FISH BOOK



— 2024

SUMMARY OF NEVADAS LAKES AND STREAMS

Bronson Hamrey with a 11b bullhead catfish
on the Walker River.

Justin Sibley with a 5 Ib, 14 oz largemouth bass at Fort Kolton Sampson caught this 3 Ib, 6 oz
Churchill Cooling Ponds. smallmouth bass on Lake Mohave.
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
12th Street Ponds
Bass, Largemouth 5 12 19.3  7/11/1992 Jim Gibson 1
Elko NV
Abel Creek
***%  Trout, Brook 0 6 8.5 11/14/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Adams-McGill Reservoir
Trout, Rainbow 6 12 25.5 5/2/1981  Dolores Cory 3

Beatty NV

American Flat Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 11 12.0 5/25/2019 Robert Brehm 2
Mound House NV

Angel Lake
***% - Trout, Rainbow 1 10 19.9 10/9/2023 Gina Faccenetti 2
Spring Creek 14
Trout, Tiger 3 12 20.3  6/26/1993 Vincent Cichy 1
Elko NV
Ash Canyon Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 5 8.3 7/3/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton NV
***  Trout, Rainbow 0 9 9.5 7/3/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1114
Baily Pond
*#% - Sunfish, Green 0 2 5.3 5/31/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Dayton NV
*** - Trout, Rainbow 2 7 18.0  4/6/2022  Sue Prater 1
Carson City NV
Baker Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 8 9.0 5/24/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** - Trout, Brown 0 12 11.0 5/6/2015  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 12 12.0 5/24/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
**% - Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 0 6 7.0 5/24/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Barley Creek
Trout, Brown 5 15 23.5 8/2/1990  Ryan Anthony Perchetti 2

Tonopah NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Barth Pit
Bass, Largemouth 5 5 20.8 7/12/1992 Dale Kaylor 1
FElko 1'%
Bass, Smallmouth 4 7 19.5 10/10/2018 Eric Christiansen 13
Spring Creek %
Catfish, Channel 20 12 34.3 7/24/2001 Vince Friesz 4
Carfin %
* Muskie, Tiger 17 10 39.8 5/2/2002  Jason A. Edgar 2
Battle Mountain ~ NV
Pike, Northern 13 3 35.0 6/18/2003 Chad Eklund 1
Carlin 1114
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 13 11.3  8/6/1997  Scott Young 1
FElko 1'%
Bass Pond
*¥* - Bass, Largemouth 4 6 17.5 5/30/2016 Bruce Castro 1
Dayton 1'%

Bassett Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 6 8.5 9/6/2014  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV

Bassett Lake

Pike, Northern 25 0 44,5 8/23/1988 Rick Beutler 35
McGill NV

Trout, Rainbow 8 2 29.3  3/18/2020 Chris Dailey 2
McGill %

Trout, Tiger 4 0 20.0 5/11/2003 Michael P. Timko 1
McGill 1'%

Bastian Creek
*** Trout, Brown 0 14 14.0 10/19/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Battle Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 3 6.0 8/5/2016  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Battle Creek, NF
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 14 13.5 9/26/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Battle Mtn. H.S. Pond
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 7 11,5  8/6/1989  Paul Miller 1
Battle Mountain ~ NV
*  Sunfish, Green 1 13 12.8 6/23/2010 Keegan Quintana 1
Battle Mountain ~ NV
Sunfish, Redear 0 10 9.0 6/13/1987 Chet Teske 1
Battle Mountain ~ NV
Beatty Pond
Bass, Largemouth 8 5 22.0 9/8/2015  Angel L. Rodriguez, Jr. 2
Pahrump NV
Beaver Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 6 9.0 5/16/2018  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1'%
Beaver Dam Wash
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 12 12.0 1/10/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Berry Creek
*** Trout, Brown 1 5 16.0 8/27/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Big Creek
*** Trout, Brown 0 10 11.0 5/5/2017 Rob Brehm 1
Carson City 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 8 9.0 5/4/2017  Bill Hammons 2
Carson City 1'%
Big Indian Lake
Bass, White 2 8 17.0 4/1/1990  Shawn Guinn 1
Sparks NV
Big Wash
*** Trout, Cutthroat 2 0 16.0 6/7/2014  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Bilk Creek Reservoir
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 7 10.0 6/3/2020  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1'%
Birch Creek
*** Trout, Brown 0 9 11.0 11/4/2017 Stephen MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 5 8.0 12/2/2017  Stephen MacMillan 1

* Indicates Current State Record

North Las Vegas NV

** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

TROPHY FISH BOOK

25



SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Bird Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 8 8.0 9/20/2014  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Blue Lakes
Trout, Brook 3 0 19.5 6/12/1987 Melinda Carol Mosley 3
McDermitt 1'%
Trout, Rainbow 6 4 25.3 6/28/1980 Gary Brimm 1
Reno 1'%
Bodie Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 12 12.0 5/27/2013 Darren L. Hamrey 1
Hawthorne %
Boulder City Urban Fishing Pond
*** Trout, Rainbow 3 9 19.5 3/1/2009  John Bellomo, Jr. 1
Las Vegas 1'%
Boulder Reservoir
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 12 13.0 4/8/2020  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1114
Boynton Slough
Bass, Largemouth 6 4 21.0 10/19/2017 Jason Lighthall 1
Sparks %
Carp 24 2 30.0 11/30/2017 Lynn Lighthall 4
Sparks NV
Catfish, White 8 9 27.0 3/17/1985 John Eaton 1
Reno 1'%
Brockliss Slough
Bass, Largemouth 6 4 20.3  4/22/2017 Andrew Danihel 1 2
Gardnerville "%
Carp 16 3 35.5  4/27/2019 Cole Hamlin 1
Dayton 1'%
Catfish, Bullhead 1 8 14.0 12/3/2023 Isaac Thompson 2
Mound House %
Sunfish, Green 0 10 7.8 2/27/2016 Sarah Farnham 1
Minden 1%
Browns Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 10 11.0 7/17/2018 Shawn Smee 2
Carson City 1114

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Bruneau River
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 15 14.0 10/10/2014 Stephen MacMillan 3
North Las Vegas NV
Whitefish, Mountain 1 10 16.0 9/8/2012  Stephen MacMillan 1
Ely %
Brush Creek
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 3 6.5 7/18/2023  Stephen MacMillan 1
Ely %
Bryant Creek
*** Trout, Brown 0 12 12.0 11/30/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1114
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 8 10.0 11/30/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1'%
Buffalo Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 10 13.0 10/26/2024 Adam Vallaster Jr 1 1
Reno NV
Bull Run Reservoir
* Trout, Brook 5 10 22.8 7/19/1980 Richard Baker 3
Elko NV
Trout, Rainbow 6 8 25.0 10/6/1987 George Joseph Spero 1
Winnemucca 'l
Burke Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 11 10.5 5/8/2019  Shawn Smee 3
Mound House %
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 3 7.3 7/9/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1'%
Cabin Creek
*** - Trout, Brown 1 1 13.5 8/7/2019  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1[4
Calistoga Hot Springs
Sunfish, Green 0 12 9.3 3/7/1987  Carl J. Druley 2
Carson City 1'%
Canyon Creek
***  Trout, Brook 1 4 13.8 5/30/1986 Helen Whiton 1
Winnemucca 'l

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Carlin Pond
Bass, Largemouth 5 10 20.5 2/8/1994  Alexis Muscio 1
Elko 1'%
Catfish, Bullhead 1 3 12.0 5/10/1993 Janail Rae Eklund 2
Carfin 1%
Sunfish, Green 0 8 7.0 7/16/2014  Mike McNeilly 1
Sparks NV

Carpenter Canyon Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 10 12.0 10/26/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Carson Lake
Carp 15 12 31.0 5/27/1985 Larry Tucker 1
Fallon %

Shawn Smee with a 5 |b, 11 oz largemouth bass at Mason Valley.

lenn Princic with a 2 Ib, 3 oz tiger trout at

Ruby Lake NWR.

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Carson River
Bass, Largemouth 5 8 18.2  2/26/1972 Eugene E. Duffney 1
14
Bass, Smallmouth 4 2 17.8  6/15/2012 Bruce Castro 4
Dayton 1'%
Bass, White 2 8 16.2 5/8/1986  Eric Baldwin 2
Fallon 1%
** Carp 37 4 38.5 7/24/2007 Bruce Castro 7
Dayton 1'%
Catfish, Bullhead 1 9 13.0 4/22/2012 Hailey Marie Hartshorn 2
Gardnerville "%
Catfish, Channel 18 0 33.0 8/25/1985 lJim Privett 5
Fallon 1'%
Catfish, White 10 0 30.0 8/10/1989 Raylyn Kasulka 6
Silver Springs 1%
***  Crappie, Black 0 10 10.0 7/15/2018 Abel Santa Cruz 1
Dayton 1'%
Perch, Yellow 0 8 10.0  7/2/1983  Jeff Moon 1
Fallon 1%
Sunfish, Green 0 8 7.0 7/2/2018  Jason B. Cleary 2
Silver Springs 14
Sunfish, Green 0 8 8.5 2/21/1987  Sheila Druley 2
Reno 14
Trout, Brown 5 8 21.0 9/12/2000 Russ Wheaton 2
Minden 1'%
Trout, Rainbow 7 8 24.0 1/11/1981 Rick Clingenpul 7
Fallon %
**k - Walleye 1 2 13.5 7/2/2018  Jason B. Cleary 1
Silver Springs NV
Whitefish, Mountain 1 2 13.5 2/18/1987  Pat Birdwell 1
Gardnerville 1%
Carson River, EF
Trout, Brown 8 0 25.0 3/25/2002 Russ Wheaton 5
Minden %
Trout, Rainbow 5 8 26.5 2/22/1970 Wendell Bauman 4
1'%
Whitefish, Mountain 2 8 17.5 8/6/1993  George Wilkerson 7
Carson City %

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Carson River, WF
Trout, Brown 8 11 28.2 12/26/1973 James Concannon 2
NV
Catnip Reservoir
***%  Trout, Cutthroat 1 13 19.0 7/20/2023 Stephen MacMillan 1
Ely 1%
Cave Creek
**% - Trout, Brown 0 14 14.0 11/27/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 12 13.0 10/4/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Cave Lake
* Trout, Brown 27 5 33.0 12/9/1984 Dennis Mangum 20
McGill 14
Trout, Rainbow 9 4 26.0 11/16/1984 Patrick Stork 13
Ely %
Cherry Creek
*** Trout, Brown 0 12 11.0 2/15/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Chiatovich Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 8 9.0 3/14/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Brown 1 3 13.0 9/3/2011  Darren L. Hamrey 1
Hawthorne NV
***  Trout, Rainbow 3 2 19.5 9/3/2011  Darren L. Hamrey 1
Hawthorne NV
Chicken Creek
***  Trout, Rainbow 0 5 7.5 9/27/2017  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1'%
Chimney Dam Reservoir
Catfish, Channel 12 10 28.6  4/23/1988 Oscar Carpenter 3
Winnemucca 1'%
Walleye 10 6 31.0 5/18/2023 Warren Todd Goodale 1
Winnemucca 1'%

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Clear Creek
**%  Trout, Brook 1 7 15.2  4/27/1985 Bob Himmelreich 3
Winnemucca 14
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 6 9.0 9/21/2019 Shawn Smee 2
Mound House NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 2 1 17.0 9/20/2018 Dale McBride 5
Bakersfield CA
Cleve Creek
*** Trout, Brown 0 15 14.0 11/2/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 14 14.0 8/9/2013  Stephen MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
**% Trout, Rainbow 0 14 14.0 10/13/2019 Bill Hammons 2
Carson City 1'%
Cleve Creek, NF
Trout, Brook 2 4 16.3 7/9/1990  Thomas R. Wiedmeyer 1
Ely 1%
Cleveland Ranch Pond
Trout, Brown 14 7 30.0 11/8/1975 Ken Martinez 1
Ely 1%
Clover Creek
Catfish, Bullhead 3 5 16.3 5/17/1990 Steven K. Bowman 1
Caliente NV
***%  Trout, Rainbow 4 2 19.5 1/31/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
**% - Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 2 6 15.0 1/31/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Cold Creek Pond
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 7 7.5 2/9/2019  Stephen R. MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Cold Creek Reservoir
Trout, Rainbow 12 0 30.3 9/21/2008 Kathy Compton 4
Inyokern CA
Trout, Rainbow 12 0 29.0 6/2/1981  Jack H. Marsh 4
Ely %
Cold Lakes
*** Trout, Brook 0 13 13.8  9/24/2015 Vikki F. Riddle 1
Ruby Valley 1'%

* Indicates Current State Record

** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Cold Springs Reservoir

Bass, Largemouth 7 10 23.5  6/3/1995  Alvin S. Marques 2

Ely 1%
***  Crappie, Black 1 8 14.0 8/19/2017 Randon Garcia 2

Ely 1%
Trout, Rainbow 8 4 25.5 3/31/1993 Richard L. Snyder 2

Las Vegas 1'%

Colonel Moore Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 5 9.0 8/5/2016  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV

Colorado River

Bass, Striped 53 2 50.0 6/2/1978  Vernon Wells 19
Henderson NV

Catfish, Channel 12 2 29.0 8/1/1982  Larry L. Todd 1
Las Vegas 1'%

* Sunfish, Bluegill 3 10 15.3  9/14/2010 Mike Tahash 5
Laughlin 1114

* Sunfish, Redear 2 5 13.8  6/26/2004 Bill Condon 2
Bullhead City AZ

Trout, Rainbow 13 12 32.8 7/29/1989 Edward Chet Morrison 15
Henderson 1%

Comins Lake

Bass, Largemouth 5 6 17.5 7/29/2007 Randy W. Drake 2
Ely 1%
Pike, Northern 27 15 44.0 5/27/2007 Robert Long 36
Henderson 1%
Trout, Brown 13 8 29.7 4/22/1973 James Kaseman 7
1%
Trout, Rainbow 7 2 21.0 9/3/2000  Robert Allan Flood 15
Las Vegas NV
Trout, Tiger 3 2 22.0 2/21/2020 John S. Di Giacomo 1
Ruth NV
Compston Ponds
Bass, Largemouth 5 9 20.4 5/16/1993 Jack Preston 2
Wellington 14
Coon Creek
***% - Trout, Cutthroat 0 4 6.0 6/22/2018 Steve MacMillan 1

North Las Vegas NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Cottonwood Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 8 10.0 6/10/2017 Stephen MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 4 7.0 9/7/2017  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
Cottonwood Pond
Bass, Largemouth 7 8 21.0 8/27/1989 Nelse Edward O'Hair 2
Pahrump %
Crane Canyon Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 6 9.0 6/9/2017  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Crappie Pond
Bass, Largemouth 6 2 19.5  6/6/2010  Bruce Castro 1
Dayton M
Crittenden Reservoir
Bass, Largemouth 5 8 20.5 10/16/1976 Val Gibbs 1
Wells %
Trout, Rainbow 11 0 29.0 7/14/1985 Frank Bedke 1
Oakley D
***  Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 6 0 25.5  3/29/2005 Kevin Peterson 1
Reno 1'%
Currant Creek
Trout, Rainbow 12 4 29.0 6/9/1973  Bill Steward 1
NV
Currant Pond
Trout, Rainbow 7 8 25.7 8/22/1970 Gordon C. Frisby 1
%
Dacey Reservoir
Trout, Rainbow 5 12 23.5 6/10/1978 Loretta Horsley 1
Lund 1\'l4
Dakes Reservoir
Pike, Northern 13 4 38.3 10/17/1984 Terry M. Hansen 2
Wendover 1'%
Dave's Creek
*** Trout, Bull 0 5 8.5 10/2/2024  Stephen Mac Millan 1 1
Ely 1114
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 8 10.3  10/4/2023 Stephen MacMillan 1

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

Ely 1114

*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Davis Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 4 6.0 3/15/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 8 12.0 6/4/2023  Shaun Smee 2
Carson City NV
Davis Creek Pond
K Carp 0 4 8.0 1/22/2021 Brandon L Jones 1
Carson City NV
Trout, Rainbow 5 14 25.3 6/14/1993 Rick Patterson 1
Sparks NV
Dayton Pond
Bass, Largemouth 5 3 18.8  5/20/2013 Bruce Castro 1
Dayton 1'%
Catfish, Bullhead 1 2 12.0  5/20/2013 Bruce Castro 1
Dayton 1'%

Dead Man Creek
*** Trout, Cutthroat 2 2 17.0  6/7/2014  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Decker Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 6 7.0 9/3/2017  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Deep Canyon Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 6 8.0 9/28/2013  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV

Deep Creek
*** Trout, Brown 1 3 15.0 8/6/2019  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 'l
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 6 7.5 12/5/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1

North Las Vegas NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Desert Creek
*  Grayling, Arctic 0 15 13.8 7/1/1978  George Delich 9
Carson City NV
*** Trout, Brook 0 4 8.0 8/27/2022 Shawn Smee 1
Carson City NV
*** Trout, Brown 0 9 10.5 6/8/2024  Shawn Smee 1 4
Carson City NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 10 10.5 6/8/2024  Shawn Smee 1 4
Carson City NV
**%  Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 0 6 9.8 10/8/2023 Brandon Jones 1
Carson City NV
**% - Trout, Tiger 1 4 7.5 6/11/2022 Shawn Smee 2
Carson City NV
Dog Creek
**% - Trout, Cutthroat 0 6 9.5 6/21/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Dayton NV
Double R Pond
Bass, Largemouth 7 2 21.3  3/28/2013 Kevin Holtz 1
Reno NV
Catfish, Bullhead 2 0 14.0 6/24/2019 Jason B. Cleary 1
Fernley NV
Doud Spring Creek
**% - Trout, Brown 0 11 11.3  6/23/2018 Shawn Smee 2
Dayton I\'i%
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 4 7.0 11/30/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
Dry Creek Reservoir
Bass, Smallmouth 4 3 18.3  9/25/1991 Bill Mansanarez 7
Elko I\'i%
Duck Creek
*** Trout, Brown 1 4 15.0 8/27/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Dufurrena Ponds
**%  Bass, Largemouth 3 12 18.5  6/22/1985 Jamie Smith 1
Winnemucca 14
***%  Crappie, White 1 5 11.0 6/10/2007 Louis J. Varela 2
Reno NV
Perch, Yellow 1 8 13.3 5/23/1987 Warren Todd Goodale 32
Winnemucca 114
Sunfish, Bluegill 2 1 11.9 6/20/1998 Shane Goodale 5
Winnemucca 114
Sunfish, Redear 0 10 10.0 5/28/2017 Robert Smith 8
Mound House NV
Eagle Valley Reservoir
Bass, Largemouth 5 3 19.0 9/6/2009  Greg Brown 1
Odessa ™
***  Crappie, Black 1 7 13.0  6/3/2006 John Rodriguez 1
Las Vegas 1%
Trout, Brown 9 6 28.0 1/11/2010 Donald Gent 6
Pioche 1%
Trout, Rainbow 5 14 22.0 3/26/2016 Cody Steckel 1
Las Vegas NV
East Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 7 8.5 12/20/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Echo Canyon Reservoir
Bass, Largemouth 8 5 23.8 7/3/1999  Terry Bird 9
Pioche %
Crappie, White 2 0 14.0 5/19/1980 Joann Tipton Garret 1
Las Vegas 1'%
Edgewood Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 7 9.5 8/18/2018 Shawn Smee 2
Carson City 1'%
Egan Creek
*#% - Trout, Rainbow 0 8 10.0  9/5/2015 Stephen MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
Eightmile Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 12 12.0 8/10/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1

North Las Vegas NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER SPECIES WEIGHT LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time

Ellison Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 2 6 18.0 8/8/2015  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV

Evans Creek

***  Trout, Brook 0 2 7.0 5/9/2024  Adam Vallaster 1 1
Fallon N
Falls Canyon Creek
***  Trout, Brook 0 7 10.8 5/9/2022  Logan Thompson 2
Deckervill MI
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 10 10.0 6/3/2016  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Favre Lake
*** Trout, Brook 0 9 10.0 9/20/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Fernley WMA
***  Pike, Northern 6 0 29.5 4/16/1977 Bryan Bennett 1
Reno 1'%
First Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 2 6.0 7/1/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 3 7.0 7/1/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton M
Fish Creek Springs
Trout, Brown 7 6 23.0 6/11/1985 Bernard J. Fritz 2
Las Vegas 1'%
Floyd Lamb State Park
Bass, Largemouth 10 2 25.0 4/25/2011 Joe Whitaker 4
Las Vegas 1'%
Carp 15 8 30.5 4/12/2000 Jim Walker 2
Fallon 1'%
Catfish, Channel 20 0 28.5 10/7/1996 John D. Scott 3
Las Vegas 1'%
Sunfish, Green 1 6 12.5 5/10/1992 Joe Burgess 3
North Las Vegas NV
Sunfish, Redear 1 0 10.8  7/22/1997 Daniel Shapiro 2
Las Vegas 1'%

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Folsom Springs
***  Trout, Brook 0 2 6.0 7/7/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1\'l4
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 2 5.3 7/9/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1|4
Fox Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 6 9.0 7/2/2016  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Franktown Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 5 8.0 9/27/2021  Bill Hammons 2
Carson City NV
% Trout, Tiger 0 14 14.0 7/5/2019  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1\'(%

Frenchie Pond
Trout, Brook 2 15 18.9 12/10/1993 James Benson 4
Battle Mountain ~ NV

Ft. Churchill Ponds

Bass, Largemouth 9 0 25.0 2/15/1995 Mike Regas 3 38
Sparks NV
K Carp 5 11 24.5 6/17/2022 Brandon Jones 1
Carson city NV
Catfish, Bullhead 3 2 20.1 6/15/1991 Winfred E. Dietz 6
Wellington NV
Catfish, Channel 11 6 27.0 4/12/1975 Mike Beneditts 3
Sparks NV
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 4 11.8  8/31/2012 Travis Hartshorn 1
Gardnerville 1'%
Sunfish, Redear 1 0 10.0 4/17/1994 Jerry Hawkins 1
Minden %
Furlong Creek North
*** Trout, Brook 1 14 15.0 8/28/2016 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*#% Trout, Cutthroat 0 3 7.0 8/28/2016 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
G.P. Pond
Sunfish, Green 0 10 10.0 6/18/1987 James C. Benson 1

Battle Mountain ~ NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

NDOW.ORG



SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Galena Creek
***  Trout, Brook 0 12 10.5 8/30/2018 Shawn Smee 3
Carson City %
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 6 15.0 9/19/2019 Shawn Smee 3
Mound House 1%
Gance Creek
*** Trout, Cutthroat 1 6 16.0 6/30/2018 Steve MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
Geyser Creek
Trout, Brook 3 11 18.0 5/23/1988 Mike Cowley 4
Panaca 1'%
Geyser Ranch Pond
Trout, Brook 3 6 15.3  5/20/1983 Randy Rowley 1
Ely 1'%
Gillman Springs
Trout, Brown 10 11 26.0 5/4/2000  Robert Wilson 1
Elko 1'%
Glenbrook Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 4 7.8 7/6/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1'%
**% - Trout, Rainbow 0 2 5.8 7/6/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1'%
Goicoechea Ponds
Bass, Largemouth 6 0 19.5 5/15/1971 Ronald Meecham 1
1114
Golconda Pond
***  Sunfish, Green 0 7 8.2 5/13/1979 Dale Warren 2
Portland OR
Goose Creek
Trout, Brook 2 1 15.0 6/17/2015 Daniel Wassmund 1
Henderson %
***  Trout, Cutthroat 3 0 19.0 7/24/2018 Robert Brehm 4
Mound House 1114
Goose Creek, Little
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 13 10.8  8/3/2023  Stephen MacMillan 1
Ely 1'%
Goshute Creek
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 8 8.5 2/21/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1

* Indicates Current State Record

** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

North Las Vegas NV

TROPHY FISH BOOK



SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Greys Lake
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 10 13.0 8/5/2018  Danny M. Riddle 1
Ruby Valley %
Groves Lake
Trout, Brown 12 1 29.0 11/1/1978 George Teixeira Jr. 1
Lemmon Valley — NV
Trout, Rainbow 11 5 30.0 10/29/1995 Charles A. Browder 1
Tonopah 1%

Hampton Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 6 8.0 9/27/2013  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV

Harmon Reservoir

Bass, Largemouth 7 14 23.0 7/15/1973 Robert Cress 6
NV

K Carp 10 2 28.5 5/19/2012 Jason Sibley 1
Fallon 1'%

Catfish, Bullhead 1 8 13.5 5/7/1989  John Parker 1
Fernley 'l

Catfish, Channel 11 0 29.0 7/26/1981 Earl Shipworth 1
Fallon 'l

Crappie, White 2 2 15.5 5/14/1984 Steven Aten 1
Fallon 'l

Perch, Yellow 0 9 11.0 5/18/1981 Paul Manning 1
Fallon 1%

***  Sunfish, Green 0 7 6.8 4/22/2012  Jason Cleary 1
Fernley %

*HK - Wiper, White x Striped 2 2 15.0 5/1/2012  Jason B. Cleary 1
Bass Hybrid Fernley NV

Haymeadow Reservoir

Bass, Largemouth 10 9 23.5 5/22/2000 Lenny Broughton 8
Las Vegas 1'%

Trout, Brown 7 2 26.0 9/7/1980  Roy Chandler 1
Las Vegas 'l

Trout, Rainbow 6 0 24.0 5/24/1981 Craig Doffing 5
Las Vegas NV

Hazen Reservoir

Bass, Largemouth 5 1 23.0 8/22/2004 Jason Cleary 1

Fernley 1|4

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

NDOW.ORG



SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Hendrys Creek
**%  Trout, Cutthroat 0 7 10.0 9/27/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Hidden Lakes
***  Trout, Cutthroat 1 7 17.0  7/1/2018  Cody Boor 3
Henderson 1%
* Trout, Golden 0 15 14.5 8/31/1969 Don Capps 1
Reno I\'i%
Hinkson Slough
Bass, Largemouth 9 1 25.0 6/17/2018 Dante Ray 21
Fernley 1'%
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 7 11.8 6/27/2010 Bruce Castro 4
Dayton NV
*** Trout, Brown 0 7 12.0 3/1/2020  Bill Hammons 3
Carson City NV
***%  Trout, Rainbow 4 0 22.0 3/4/2012  Craig Steele 1
Carson City NV
**%  Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 1 3 16.0 2/11/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
Hobart Reservoir
**%  Trout, Brook 0 9 12.8 5/26/2018 Shawn Smee 4
Dayton NV
**%  Trout, Cutthroat 2 5 19.5 9/13/1993 Chris Thomas 1
Reno I\'i%
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 6 16.0 6/3/2016  Robert Brehm 2
Carson City NV
Trout, Tiger 4 0 21.0  8/22/2015 Bill Hammons 4
Carson City NV
Hoopers Reservoir
Catfish, Bullhead 1 4 12.5 5/25/1978 Donald Muckel 1
Reno NV
Hornby Pond
*k% - Catfish, Channel 6 8 24.0 6/6/1986  Donald Chouinard 1
Fallon NV
Horse Canyon Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 5 8.0 6/3/2020  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV

* Indicates Current State Record

** Indicates Unofficial State Record

*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Humboldt River
Bass, Largemouth 7 1 23.0 5/12/2013 Chad Eklund 6
Elko 1'%
Bass, Smallmouth 4 4 18.5 5/19/1997 Quint Hughes 13
Lovelock NV
Carp 23 5 36.5 8/13/2023 Pedro Gonzales 3
Elko NV
Catfish, Bullhead 2 1 15.2  7/28/1987 Rafael Costellanos 5
Winnemucca 1%
Catfish, Channel 25 13 38.0 8/27/2007 Henry Blackburn 41
Battle Mountain ~ NV
*  Catfish, White 17 4 33.2 9/17/2005 Jose Mendoza 6
Winnemucca NV
**%  Crappie, White 0 12 12.1  5/15/1985 Bill Hammargren 1
Winnemucca 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 2 14 23.5 5/5/1985  Carl R. Kilgore 1
Golconda NV
Walleye 13 14 33.0 6/11/1983 Norman Polivka 167
Reno NV
Wiper, White x Striped 17 15 31.0 5/29/2006 Mike Schaffner 12
Bass Hybrid Winnemucca N
Humboldt River, SF
*#k - Bass, Smallmouth 2 8 17.0  7/12/1995 Tyler Turnipseed 2
Minden NV
**X - Carp 6 8 22.8 6/20/1997 Joann Mize 1
Elko 1'%
Catfish, Channel 27 1 36.8  7/28/2005 Chris Faiman 7
Elko 1'%
Trout, Brown 8 5 26.6 6/17/2005 Dale Leigh 4
Spring Creek NV
Trout, Rainbow 6 8 24.0 1/1/1992  Mark Mosier 5
Elko NV
Trout, Rainbow 6 8 24.4 11/19/1984 Lex H. Parker 5
Elko NV
**% - Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 8 5 27.3  4/24/2002 George Perry 3
Elko 1'%
Wiper, White x Striped 8 6 26.0 6/14/2019 Matt Campbell 4
Bass Hybrid Elko NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

NDOW.ORG



SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Hunewill Pond
Bass, Largemouth 6 4 21.5 8/9/1970  Joan Soderstrom 3
1'%
Bass, Largemouth 6 4 22.0 7/27/1997 Natalie Sotello 3
Gardnerville 1%
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 10 11.6 5/4/1978  Larry Baker 2
Yerington 1'%
Hunter Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 6 8.8 6/21/2018 Shawn Smee 2
Dayton 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 10 10.8 5/7/2019  Shawn Smee 2
Mound House 1%
Huntington Creek
*** Trout, Brown 0 11 11.3  7/22/2023 Stephen MacMillan 1
Ely %
Hunts Canyon Creek
*** Trout, Brown 0 7 9.0 4/17/2020 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Idlewild Pond
Catfish, Bullhead 1 12 14.8  6/5/1983  Jon Jennings 4
Reno 1'%
Catfish, Channel 29 12 35.3  3/30/2002 Gary Crider 2
Sparks NV
Trout, Rainbow 5 10 25.0 5/24/1996 Amber Walton 1
Reno 1'%
Illinois Creek
***  Trout, Brook 0 3 6.5 6/11/2019 Robert Brehm 1
Mound House %
Illipah Creek
***  Trout, Brown 0 12 12.0 8/8/2015  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 8 11.0 10/14/2019 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
Illipah Reservoir
Trout, Brown 11 7 32.4 5/9/2017  Brady Jackson 9
Ely %
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 14 15.0 10/14/2019 Bill Hammons 1

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

Carson City 1'%

*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Incline Creek
***  Trout, Brook 0 5 8.0 7/1/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Datyon 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 3 7.0 7/15/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1'%
Indian Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 15 12.0 11/2/2013 Stephen MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
Indian Lakes
Bass, Largemouth 9 0 24.5 6/2/1979  Jim Salina 13
Reno 1'%
Bass, White 2 12 17.0 2/28/1986 Warren Tetz 8
Elko NV
Bass, White 2 12 17.8  4/22/1981 William Behymer 8
Reno NV
*RK - Carp 13 2 29.5 8/19/2012 Jason Sibley 1
Fallon 1'%
Catfish, Bullhead 1 0 11.8  6/20/1981 Judi Curran 1
Fallon 1'%
Catfish, Channel 22 13 32.0 4/12/1986 Vern Dyson 9
Reno 1'%
Catfish, White 5 10 22.0 5/21/1988 A. D. Aaron 1
Fallon %
Perch, Yellow 0 12 11.3 6/21/1981 Jim Curran 1
Fallon %
Iowa Canyon Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 8 14.1 7/8/2024  Adam Vallaster 1 1
Fallon %
Island Lake
*** Trout, Brook 0 6 9.0 9/5/2018  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1'%
Italian Creek
*** Trout, Cutthroat 1 0 144 9/29/2024 Adam Vallaster 1 1
Fallon %
Izzenhood Pond
Sunfish, Green 1 0 11.8 1/27/1989 James C. Benson 2

* Indicates Current State Record

** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

NDOW.ORG

Battle Mountain ~ NV



SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Jack Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 8 10.0 7/1/2016  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Jackson Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 9 10.5 6/12/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Jakes Creek Reservoir
***%  Catfish, Channel 7 4 26.0 6/9/2024  Tim Russell 1 1
Spring Creek 1114
James Kinney Pond
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 8 17.5 5/14/2022 Ty Willman 1
Winnemucca 1|4
Jarbidge River, EF
Trout, Bull 1 5 16.0 7/15/1976 Troy Lee 1
Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 2 12 17.5 7/9/2024  Stephen Mac Millan 1 1
Ely %
***  Whitefish, Mountain 0 12 12.5 10/1/2024  Stephen Mac Millan 1 1
Ely %
Jarbidge River, WF
* Trout, Bull 4 6 22.0 7/9/1985  Rex Shelburne 14
Las Vegas 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 2 1 17.0  8/3/2013  Stephen MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
Whitefish, Mountain 1 10 10.5 10/9/2022  Stephen MacMillan 1
Ely %
Jenny Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 12 12.0 7/1/2016  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Jiggs Reservoir
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 9 10.5 7/27/1989 Karen Stone 16
Elko 1'%
Trout, Rainbow 6 15 25.0 4/2/1985  Jerry Wornek 4
FElko 1'%
Jobs Canyon Creek
***  Trout, Brook 0 5 8.5 8/29/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Carson City %

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Kalamazoo Creek
**% - Trout, Brown 0 13 12.0 8/10/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Kingston Creek
Trout, Brown 6 0 23.0 8/28/2011 James E. Cope 1
Las Vegas %4
*** Trout, Rainbow 2 0 16.1  4/18/1989 Donna Cerveri 1
Kingston Village ~ NV
Kirch WMA
Bass, Largemouth 9 0 23.3 6/6/2010  Carissa Boak 5
Ely NV
Kleckner Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 5 8.5 8/20/2020 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1114
Knott Creek Reservoir
Trout, Brook 4 4 18.5 5/25/1974 Terry Retterer 2
Reno I\'i%
Trout, Rainbow 9 2 26.5 7/6/2008  Adam Truran 7
Fernley 1[4
Trout, Tiger 8 0 27.0 5/24/1994 Bob Martin 20
Gardnerville NV
Kuenzli Pond
Bass, Largemouth 8 0 22.0 5/5/2012  Johnney Bell 4
Fallon NV
Trout, Rainbow 7 7 26.0 5/7/2016  John Ako 2
Fallon NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

NDOW.ORG



SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Lahontan Reservoir

Bass, Largemouth 8 3 23.0 6/11/2021 Bruce Castro 25
Dayton 1'%

Bass, Smallmouth 3 7 18.8 5/16/2009 Matthew Koval 3
Reno 14

Bass, Spotted 3 5 16.0 5/28/2020 Lucas D. Barry 3
Reno 1%

Bass, Striped 21 0 38.0 7/3/1973  Thornton Andrain 1
1114

* Bass, White 4 0 19.0 5/13/1984 Greg Ackerman 67
Wadsworth 1%

**k - Carp 12 11 27.0 5/31/2022 Shawn Smee 2
Carson City %

Catfish, Bullhead 1 12 15.0 11/26/1999 Dan Ballenger 5
Yerington %

Catfish, Channel 31 1 40.5 6/22/1980 Harry Stephens 81
Reno 114

*  Catfish, White 17 4 31.8 6/26/2008 Corey Ryan 6
Reno 1%

Crappie, Black 2 1 11.3  6/1/2014  Jeremy Martinez 1
Fallon NV

Crappie, White 3 0 16.1  5/30/2007 Jane Gesiriech 8
Fallon NV

Perch, Yellow 0 10 12.0 12/8/2024 Bruce Castro 2 5
Dayton 1'%

Perch, Yellow 0 10 12.0 10/6/2024 Bruce Castro 2 5
Dayton 1'%

*** Trout, Rainbow 0 7 10.5 7/28/2024 Shawn Smee 1 1
Carson City 1'%

* Walleye 15 4 33.0 4/10/1998 Billy Foster 1 79
Fallon 1%

* Wiper, White x Striped 25 9 33.0 6/6/2009  Adam Truran 42
Bass Hybrid Fernley N

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Lake Mead
*  Bass, Largemouth 12 0 26.0  3/8/1999  Michael R. Geary 215
Las Vegas %
Bass, Smallmouth 5 7 22.5 3/24/2013 Steve C. Parry 1 13
Henderson %
Bass, Striped 52 8 49.0 6/12/1982 Carson Romans 106
Las Vegas NV
Carp 30 6 35.0 3/26/2024  Walter Ricci 53 137
Henderson %
Catfish, Channel 19 15 35.0 8/25/1996 Kurt Nelson 24
Henderson 1114
Crappie, Black 3 2 16.1  4/23/1976 Henry Herman 59
Las Vegas %
* Salmon, Silver 8 12 28.5 5/9/1974  William Musso 8
Las Vegas I\'i%
*  Salmon, Silver 8 12 30.3 10/25/1974 Charles W. Caskey 8
Boulder City NV
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 8 10.5 8/15/1975 Lou Caskey 9
Boulder City NV
Trout, Brown 5 0 24.7 3/8/1975  James C. Thompson 1
Las Vegas NV
Trout, Cutthroat 12 5 30.1 4/22/1978 1. B. Tangen 1
Callville Bay NV
Trout, Rainbow 13 4 28.6  2/13/1977 James Cummings 49
Las Vegas %
*HE - Walleye 3 8 24.0 7/24/1994 Kenneth Schreib 1

North Las Vegas NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Lake Mohave
Bass, Largemouth 11 0 26.0  3/7/1972  H.P. Warner 128
NV
Bass, Smallmouth 7 6 3/16/2019 Tim Myers 2 19
North Las Vegas NV
*  Bass, Striped 63 0 49.0 3/15/2001 Allan S. Cole 64
Boulder City NV
Carp 30 8 36.0 4/23/1976 Larry Lee Frazier 22
Orange CA
Catfish, Channel 26 4 35.0 7/6/1978  Keith Rannebarger 43
Mohave Valley  AZ
Crappie, Black 2 12 17.5  1/3/1977  Otto Kountz 13
Lancaster CA
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 1 10.0 8/28/1977 Chuck Trotter 3
Las Vegas NV
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 1 11.8 10/16/2001 Malania Brittney Potter 3
McGill NV
Trout, Cutthroat 11 6 30.0 8/21/1981 Dorothy Flanegan 5
Fortuna CA
Trout, Rainbow 16 4 31.5 12/16/1971 Mike Soskin 159
NV
Lake Park Pond
Sunfish, Green 0 9 8.6 6/25/1981 David Koliha 1
Reno NV

Lake Mohave

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Lake Tahoe
*  Salmon, Kokanee 4 13 25.7 7/31/1973 Dick Bournique 21
1'%
***  Sunfish, Bluegill 0 3 5.5 7/29/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Carson City 1114
Trout, Brook 5 0 19.0 6/23/1969 Fran Oppio 1
1114
Trout, Brown 15 15 36.0 4/26/2011 Marvin Childs 67
Granite Bay CA
Trout, Cutthroat 12 14 31.0 2/3/1990 David E. Cardinal 1
Carson City 1[4
* Trout, Mackinaw 37 6 44.0 6/21/1974 Robert Aronsen 1 174
1'%
Trout, Rainbow 11 7 30.5 5/6/1997  Chuck McMeechan 37
S. Lake Tahoe CA
**  Whitefish, Mountain 4 9 21.0 9/13/2005 Jim Syren 4
San Diego CA
Lakeridge Golf Course
***  Bass, Largemouth 3 11 19.5 6/3/1986  Bob Vieira 1
Sparks %
Sunfish, Green 0 11 9.5 5/23/1985 Jim Meredith 4
Carson City 1'%
Lamoille Creek
Trout, Brook 3 15 20.3  5/18/1997 Jared Lednisky 8
Elko NV
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 5 9.0 9/4/2024  Bill Hammons 1 1
Carson City 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 2 12.5 9/27/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City %
*** - Trout, Tiger 1 4 15.0 8/20/2016 Stephen MacMillan 2

North Las Vegas NV
Lamoille Lake
***  Trout, Brook 0 14 11.0 8/19/2016 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Last Chance Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 6 7.0 9/2/2017  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Lattin Pond
Catfish, White 10 8 28.0 4/7/1996  Brian Tuohy 1
Fallon NV
Lehman Creek
**%  Trout, Brook 0 7 9.0 5/24/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Brown 1 4 15.0 5/16/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 9 10.0 5/24/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Leidy Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 12 12.0 7/12/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Liberty Lake
*** Trout, Brook 1 0 13.5 9/20/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Mackinaw 2 2 19.8 7/11/2016 Tyson Elliott 1
Lamoille NV
Liberty Pond
Catfish, Channel 12 5 27.5 9/23/2018 Charles W. Judson 1
Fallon NV
Lida Junction Pond
*  Catfish, Bullhead 6 11 21.5 6/29/2004 Wayne B. Logan 1
Las Vegas NV
Likes Lake
Bass, Largemouth 5 4 20.0 4/18/1989 John Parker 1
Fernley NV
Bass, White 3 10 19.3 3/17/1997 Lance Morina 1
Fallon NV
Catfish, Channel 22 6 34.5 8/2/1990  Willie J. Stevens, Jr. 2
Sparks NV
**% - Wiper, White x Striped 4 4 21.0 6/19/1997 Scott Morton 1
Bass Hybrid Fernley NV
Little Humboldt River, NF
Catfish, Channel 10 4 25.7  2/25/1991 Jesse Matthews 1
Winnemucca NV
Little Humboldt River, SF
***  Trout, Cutthroat 1 8 14.3  7/18/2023 Stephen MacMillan 1
Ely %

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Little Negro Creek
***% Trout, Rainbow 0 9 9.0 2/7/2015  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Log Creek
***% Trout, Rainbow 0 3 6.5 6/20/2021 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
Long Canyon Creek
Trout, Brook 2 6 16.0 8/26/2016 Stephen MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 6 8.5 8/27/2016 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 8 15.0 8/27/2016 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Maggie Creek
*** Trout, Cutthroat 2 6 21.0 6/13/2020 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Marilyn's Pond
*** Trout, Brown 0 9 10.5 5/30/2016 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 15 13.5 7/2/2018  Craig Wilkinson 2
Carson City NV
Marlette Creek
**%  Sunfish, Bluegill 0 4 6.0 7/29/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Carson City NV
***%  Trout, Brook 0 5 8.0 7/15/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Dayton NV
Marlette Lake
Trout, Brook 3 10 22.0 7/28/2019 Edward Hart 2
Carson City NV
***%  Trout, Cutthroat 2 6 18.0 9/30/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
Trout, Rainbow 5 6 22.5 8/1/2016  Jason Farnham 1
Minden NV
Martin Creek
*** Trout, Brown 3 4 22.0 4/29/1985 Mike Ashurst 1
Fontana CA
*** Trout, Rainbow 2 11 20.5 4/30/1985 Jim Nagle 1
Winnemucca 1%

* Indicates Current State Record

** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

NDOW.ORG



SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Martin Slough
*** - Trout, Rainbow 0 10 12.0 5/1/2020  Braedon Matthews 1
Clovis CA
Marysville Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 4 7.5 5/22/2024 Stephen Mac Millan 1 1
Ely %
Mason Valley Golf Course
Catfish, Channel 15 0 29.5 7/28/1980 Paul Marshall 1
Yerington 1114
Mason Valley Hatchery Outponds
Bass, Largemouth 7 9 22.0 5/7/2022  Robert Smith 1 3
Mound House %
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 1 10.5 5/5/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1|4
Mason Valley WMA
Bass, Largemouth 8 4 25.8 5/14/2002 Crystal Gibbons 21
Yerington NV
Catfish, Channel 18 0 33.5 3/4/1972  Bonnie Hussey 1
1114
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 5 10.6 6/16/1985 David G. Wise 2
Yerington NV
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 5 10.8 5/25/1985 Raymond W. Gibson 2
Carson City 1|4
Trout, Rainbow 5 5 24.5 6/9/1994  Robert T. Gourley 1
Silver Springs %
Mattier Creek
*** - Trout, Rainbow 0 6 7.0 9/5/2015  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Mayhew Creek
**%  Trout, Brook 0 5 7.0 9/12/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1

North Las Vegas NV

McConnell Creek
**%  Trout, Brook 0 7 9.0 8/8/2019  Robert Brehm
Mound House 1\'l%

McCoy Creek
**% Trout, Brown 0 10 12.3 8/2/2014  Stephen MacMillan
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 12 13.0 10/19/2013 Stephen MacMillan

North Las Vegas NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
McDermitt Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 2 0 17.5 5/12/1985 Nick Seiter 1
San Bernardino  CA
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 14 18.0 5/12/1985 Jim Nagle 1
Winnemucca 1114
Meadow Creek
*** Trout, Brown 0 10 11.0 11/22/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 6 15.5 6/29/2018 Steve MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
Meadow Valley Wash
*** Trout, Brown 1 1 14.0 5/17/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Trout, Rainbow 9 2 24.3  3/12/2016 Stephen MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
Merritt Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 6 9.0 6/20/2021 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1[4
Middle Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 7 8.0 3/14/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
***  Trout, Rainbow 0 8 8.0 3/14/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Mill Creek
***%  Trout, Brown 4 8 23.0 7/18/1993 Bronson Clark 1
Battle Mountain ~ NV
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 8 10.0 6/7/2014  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
***  Trout, Rainbow 0 3 6.0 9/27/2017 Robert Brehm 1
Mound House %
Millers Pit
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 1 10.3 8/3/2004  Kenny Moore 1
Winnemucca 1114
Mitch Park Pond
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 2 14.0 10/28/2018 Vic Akopian 1
Minden %
Mohawk Creek
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 4 7.0 6/9/2017  Stephen MacMillan 1

North Las Vegas NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Moores Station Reservoir
Trout, Rainbow 11 0 32.0 3/1/1970  Maynard Bisoni 5
Eureka NV
Mosquito Creek
**% - Trout, Brown 0 9 11.0 4/18/2020 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Motts Creek
**%  Trout, Brook 0 6 9.3 7/19/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Carson City NV
Muddy River
Catfish, Bullhead 1 5 15.0 12/22/1991 Ken J. Stroehle 2
Las Vegas %
Catfish, Bullhead 1 5 12.6  5/12/1988 Mary A. Shurtliff 2
Overton 1114
Negro Creek
*** Trout, Brown 0 6 9.0 6/17/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Nesbitt Lake
Bass, Largemouth 6 0 19.0 6/30/2007 Dan Praslowicz Jr. 1
N Las Vegas I\'i%
North Canyon Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 6 9.0 5/17/2019 Shawn Smee 2
Mound House 1%
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 5 8.5 7/4/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1'i%
North Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 9 9.5 10/16/2014 Stephen MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
North Logan House Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 3 6.5 6/6/2023  Shaun Smee 1
Carson City NV
North Pond
Bass, Largemouth 9 1 26.0 9/4/2001  Rich A. Gibbons 1
Yerington NV
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 3 11.0 9/2/2011  Hailey Marie Hartshorn 1
Gardnerville NV
Trout, Rainbow 7 6 26.0 4/5/1998  Steve Tucker Jr. 1
Sun Valley 1%

* Indicates Current State Record

** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Odgers Creek
***% Trout, Rainbow 0 11 12.0 9/6/2014  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Onion Valley Reservoir
Trout, Brook 2 10 17.3  6/12/1982 Wes Ugalde 5
Fallon 14
Trout, Brook 2 10 17.4 6/15/1981 Dick Renko 5
Reno 1'%
Trout, Tiger 6 5 25.8 6/22/1998 David Sullivan 2
Fallon 1%
Ophir Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 8 9.0 9/14/2019 Shawn Smee 3
Mound House %
*** Trout, Brown 0 13 12.5 9/2/2017  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Orchard Pond
Bass, Largemouth 5 5 22.0 5/27/2012 Jason B. Cleary 2
Fernley 1'%
Catfish, Bullhead 2 1 14.3  6/11/2013 Jason B. Cleary 1
Fernley 1'%

Overland Creek
***  Trout, Brook 0 13 11.5 8/6/2016  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV

Owyhee River

*¥#% - Bass, Smallmouth 1 3 13.3  6/29/1996 Terrill Riggs 1

Carlin 114
***%  Trout, Rainbow 1 1 16.0 11/7/1997 Sean McEntire 1

Elko 1'%

Owyhee River, EF

***% Trout, Rainbow 0 10 12.0 5/16/2018 Robert Brehm 1

Carson City %
Whitefish, Mountain 1 7 15.0 4/30/1988 Morrison S. Ewing 3

Pleasanton CA

Owyhee River, SF

Trout, Brook 2 11 17.3  7/20/1997 Steve Feasel 1
Carlin %

*** Whitefish, Mountain 0 12 12.0 6/7/1979  A. H. Bob Guardia 1
Elko 114

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Pahranagat Lake
Catfish, Bullhead 1 2 13.0 7/25/1996 Tony Lee Potter 2
McGill NV
Pahranagat Ponds
Bass, Largemouth 9 7 23.8 4/20/1985 George H. Reed 1
Las Vegas NV
Paradise Pond
Carp 21 0 37.0  4/3/1991 Reta LaDue 4
Reno 1'%
Catfish, Bullhead 2 3 15.3  5/19/1985 lulie Ray Stiver 1
Sparks %
Catfish, Channel 21 4 36.5 4/20/1980 Butch Miller 7
Lemmon Valley — NV
Trout, Rainbow 5 4 21.5 6/19/1989 James Briganti 1
Reno NV
Pearl Creek
**% Trout, Cutthroat 0 8 9.0 8/15/2015 Stephen MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 8 9.5 9/6/2018  Bill Hammons 2
Carson City 1'%
Peavine Creek
Trout, Brown 5 2 19.8 9/16/1979 Andy Westby 1
Las Vegas 1'%
Peavine Ponds
***  Bass, Largemouth 2 12 16.0 6/8/1987  Dick Weichers, Jr. 1
Reno 1'%
**k - Carp 11 11 29.0 7/23/2010 Cody Berry 1
Sparks NV
Catfish, Bullhead 2 0 16.0  6/22/2010 Cody Berry 1
Sparks %
* Sunfish, Pumpkinseed 0 15 10.1 8/2/2009 Dante Ray 4
Sparks %

Perry Aiken Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 1 14.0 5/9/2015  Stephen MacMillan
North Las Vegas NV
Pete Hanson Creek
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 6 7.0 10/24/2015 Stephen MacMillan
North Las Vegas NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER SPECIES WEIGHT LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time

Piermont Creek
***  Trout, Brown 0 11 12.0 11/15/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV

Pine Creek
***  Trout, Brown 1 12 18.0  4/18/2020 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Trout, Bull 0 13 13.0 9/23/2017 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 11 11.0 5/25/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 8 10.0 7/28/2018 Robert Brehm 3
Mound House 1%
Piney Creek
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 5 6.0 6/22/2018 Steve Mac Millian 1

North Las Vegas NV
Pinkerton Slough

Bass, Largemouth 6 11 21.0 6/25/1976 Dennis Compiston 1
Yerington M
Pole Creek
***  Trout, Brook 1 2 13.3  5/24/1986 Carl J. Corey 1
Winnemucca 'l
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 4 7.5 7/18/2023  Stephen MacMillan 1
Ely %
Price Lake
*** Trout, Brook 0 8 9.5 8/28/2016  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1[4
Pyramid Lake
Bass, White 3 10 16.5 5/21/1988 Ron Freeman 1
Sparks NV
Carp 18 14 31.0 11/7/2008 Justin Beck 2
Reno 1'%
*  Perch, Sacramento 4 9 17.0 7/18/1971 John Battcher 2 100
1'%
*  Trout, Cutthroat 24 12 33.5 2/27/2005 Tim Bayles 12 1693
Susanville CA
Trout, Rainbow 12 12 31.0 12/9/1984 Michael D. Downey 7
Carson City M
* Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 24 10 36.0 4/3/1976  Lloyd Lowery 404
Nixon 1'%

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

NDOW.ORG



SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Quinn River
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 8 16.0 9/25/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City %
Rabbit Creek
Trout, Brook 2 3 16.2  8/10/1975 Oscar Anderson 1
Elko 1'%
Rattlesnake Reservoir
Catfish, Channel 12 15 30.0 8/2/1988  Darrell Bates 1
Fallon 1'%
Rebel Creek
***  Trout, Brook 0 5 8.0 8/8/2019  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City %
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 11 12.0 8/8/2019  Robert Brehm 1
Mound House %
***  Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 0 8 10.3 9/25/2017 Robert Brehm 1
Mound House 1%
Redhead Pond
***  Bass, Largemouth 4 1 17.3  8/28/2006 Dante Ray 1
Sparks NV
Reese River
*** Trout, Brown 0 11 12.0 6/19/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 4 7.5 6/19/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1[4
Ridge Creek
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 3 6.0 5/25/2014  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Road Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 6 10.0 10/23/2024 Adam Vallaster 1 2
Fallon 1[4
Robinson Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 6 8.5 7/9/2024  Stephen Mac Millan 1 1
Ely %
Robinson Lake
*** Trout, Brook 1 1 14.0 8/4/2017  Danny M. Riddle 1
Ruby Valley %
Rose Creek Reservoir
Trout, Tiger 2 1 17.0 8/1/2024  Bronson Hamrey 1 1
Hawthorne 1'%

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Rosewood Creek
***  Trout, Brook 0 2 5.3 7/1/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 3 7.0 7/1/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1'%
Rough Creek
*** Trout, Brown 1 2 15.0 6/7/2018  Darren Hamrey 1
Hawthorne %
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 3 7.5 9/3/2022  Brandon Jones 1
Carson City NV
Round Mtn. Reservoir
Trout, Brook 5 4 21.0 3/12/1972 Henry H. Forcier 6
NV
Ruby Lake NWR
Bass, Largemouth 9 0 21.5 9/16/1977 Dennis McKennon 17
Reno NV
Trout, Brook 4 14 21.5 7/10/1981 Bob Ernst 32
Bakersfield CA
Trout, Brown 25 0 34.5 3/27/1992  Kurt Covely 31
Elko 1'%
***  Trout, Cutthroat 9 2 30.3 5/9/1998  Richard Ernst 2
Ruby Valley %
* Trout, Rainbow 16 8 30.5 2/10/2011 Mike Mott 14 250
Elko M
Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 10 8 29.5 1/19/2015 Richard Murphy 6
Ruby Valley %
** Trout, Tiger 20 4 34.0 5/28/2022 Eric McBride 1 102
Salt Lake City ur
Rye Patch Pond
Catfish, Bullhead 2 9 149 6/17/1984 Thomas L. Boniechi 1
Tonopah NV
Trout, Rainbow 5 2 23.0 7/29/2006 Thomas J. Gallagher 1

Round Mountain NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Rye Patch Reservoir
Bass, Largemouth 7 10 23.4 8/23/1987 Craig Ackerman 9
Fernley 1'%
Bass, Smallmouth 3 4 16.8 5/29/1998 Johnny Chapman 17
Reno 1'%
Bass, Spotted 4 2 19.3  8/13/2000 Dustin Osborn 3
Winnemucca NV
Bass, White 2 11 14.7 6/17/1972 Edward Solter III 7
NV
*RK - Carp 12 4 29.0 4/20/2014 Louis J. Varela 2
Sparks 1114
Catfish, Channel 30 4 39.5 7/16/1984 Bill Amos 32
Susanville CA
*  Crappie, White 3 1 16.1 6/17/2006 David Lorain 5
Winnemucca NV
Perch, Yellow 0 15 12.5 5/11/2001 Angelica Salvador 1
Winnemucca NV
Trout, Rainbow 5 1 22.5 5/17/1997 Victor Gierhart 1
Lovelock %
Walleye 14 14 30.0 3/29/1992  Jim Buonamici 156
Reno 1'%
Wiper, White x Striped 11 6 27.0 3/24/2013 Andrew Michael Hammond 49
Bass Hybrid Reno N
Sacramento Pass Pond
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 14 13.0 10/12/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Salmon Falls River
*** - Bass, Smallmouth 1 7 13.8 8/2/2024  Stephen Mac Millan 1 1
Ely M
***% Trout, Brown 1 8 15.3 8/1/2024  Stephen Mac Millan 1 1
Ely M
*** Trout, Rainbow 3 10 19.3 8/2/2024  Stephen Mac Millan 2 4
Ely 1'%
San Juan Creek
*** Trout, Brown 4 0 24.8 11/4/1984 Mary Ann Thomas 1
Fallon %
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 6 8.0 6/10/2017 Stephen MacMillan 1

North Las Vegas NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER SPECIES WEIGHT LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time

Sante Fe Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 5 9.5 5/27/2017  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV

Saratoga Pond

Sunfish, Green 0 10 8.0 7/27/1985 Carl J. Druley 2
Carson City %
Sawmill Creek
***  Trout, Brook 0 4 7.0 6/19/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City %
*** Trout, Brown 0 8 11.0 6/28/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1114
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 4 7.5 6/19/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City M
Second Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 3 6.0 7/1/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton M
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 4 7.5 7/1/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Dayton 1'%
Secret Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 6 8.5 9/4/2018  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1[4
Secret Harbor Creek
***  Galmon, Kokanee 0 8 11.5 10/23/2021 Shawn Smee 1
Carson City 1[4
*** Trout, Brook 0 3 6.0 8/12/2018 Shawn Smee 2
Carson City 1[4
Seeman Pond
*** - Sunfish, Green 0 4 7.0 4/24/2024 Isaac Thompson 1 1
Carson City 1[4
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 4 14.0 11/26/2021 Scarlet Salas 1
Posey A
Seigle Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 9 10.0 8/10/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1

North Las Vegas NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Sheckler Reservoir
Bass, White 2 6 16.3 6/12/1979 Jerald Ott 1
Fallon NV
Catfish, Bullhead 1 8 14.3 5/18/1990 Frederick O. Siebe 2
Fernley %
Perch, Yellow 1 0 12.5 6/27/1980 Tony Di Primio 1
Fallon %
Sheep Creek Reservoir
*  Bass, Smallmouth 8 11 21.5 5/31/2010 Curtis Ockerman 2
Meridian D
Shingle Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 12 12.0 8/9/2014  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Shoshone Creek
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 6 8.5  5/27/2017 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Sierra Canyon Creek
*#% - Trout, Brook 0 6 9.5 7/30/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Carson City 1'%
Silver Creek
% Trout, Cutthroat 0 7 10.5 10/12/2019 Bill Hammons 2
Carson City 1'%
Silver Creek Reservoir
Trout, Brown 11 4 26.0 4/2/1972  Rudy Lujan 3
1%
*** - Trout, Tiger 1 2 14.0 6/17/2016 Stephen MacMillan 2
North Las Vegas NV
**% - Trout, Tiger 1 2 14.0 10/12/2019 Bill Hammons 2
Carson City 1'%
Singas Creek
***  Trout, Brook 0 10 12.2 10/25/2024 Adam Vallaster 1 1
Reno 1'%
***%  Trout, Rainbow 0 6 8.5 9/7/2017  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1%
Smith Creek
***%  Trout, Cutthroat 0 8 8.5 11/3/2013  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 10 12.0 11/3/2017 Stephen MacMillan 1

North Las Vegas NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Smith Creek Reservoir
Trout, Brown 7 0 24.1 7/4/1989  Kelly W. Strain 2
Austin 1'%
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 11 10.5 7/29/2000 Cliff Townsend 1
Sparks %
Trout, Rainbow 5 0 21.0 4/17/2010 Jon Koeckes 1
Fallon %
Snake Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 7 10.0 5/24/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Brown 0 14 12.0 5/16/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 8 11.0 5/24/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 13 13.0 5/24/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Soldier Creek
***  Trout, Brook 0 3 6.0 8/20/2016 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Solid Silver Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 14 13.1 7/6/1985  Vince Angle 1
Winnemucca 1|4
Sonoma Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 6 9.0 6/12/2018 Bill Hammons 1

* Indicates Current State Record

** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

NDOW.ORG

Carson City %



SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
South Fork Reservoir
Bass, Largemouth 8 2 21.5 10/2/1999 Lynda Geyer 10
Spring Creek NV
Bass, Smallmouth 6 4 20.3 5/17/2002 Steven Loveridge 35
Elko NV
*  Catfish, Channel 32 7 35.5 6/27/2011 Scott Barrett 2 44
Spring Creek NV
Trout, Brown 11 3 29.2  8/12/1995 Robert D. Kilburn 12
Elko 1%
Trout, Rainbow 9 2 27.5 8/5/1995  Pat Gray 29
Elko NV
***%  Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 6 14 25.5 12/8/2005 George Gates 8
Elko NV
Wiper, White x Striped 16 4 30.0 4/20/2018 Everett Wisener 37
Bass Hybrid Spring Creek %
South Twin River
***%  Trout, Brook 0 7 9.5 9/2/2017  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Brown 0 9 10.3 9/2/2017  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Sparks Marina
Bass, Smallmouth 3 0 18.3 6/13/2012 Harley Edwards 2
Reno NV
*  Bass, Spotted 4 6 19.8 4/19/2013 Dante Ray 4
Sparks NV
Carp 28 8 35.0 5/31/2016 Mark Coltrin 1 51
Sparks NV
Catfish, Channel 25 7 33.5 9/2/2014  Alvin Mullins 5
Reno NV
Sunfish, Green 0 9 7.0 8/18/2024 Luke Farrington 3 4
Sparks NV
Trout, Brown 10 10 32.0 9/22/2008 Marc Swanson 1
Sparks NV
Trout, Rainbow 8 13 28.5 3/18/2001 Richard Druley 9
Reno 1%
Spaulding Pond
Trout, Brown 5 9 24.5 5/30/1999 Stephanie Andrews 1
Lovelock %

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Spooner Lake
***%  Trout, Rainbow 1 3 16.0 10/9/2022 Bill Hammons 2
Carson City NV
***  Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 1 2 15.5 10/1/2019 Bill Hammons 3
Carson City 14
***% Trout, Tiger 1 8 16.0 8/4/2022  Bill Hammons 4
Carson City 1'%
Spring Creek Reservoir
Perch, Yellow 1 6 13.0 12/23/2024 Tim Russell 1 6
Spring Creek NV
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 5 9.8 6/12/1995 Duane Dickton 3
Elko 1%
Trout, Rainbow 5 6 22.3  2/23/1986 Art Dahl 2
Elko 14
Squaw Creek Reservoir
Bass, Largemouth 7 1 21.8 4/19/2012 Dante Ray 4
Reno NV
Catfish, Bullhead 1 9 13.3  7/18/1982 Sylvia Cairma 2
Fallon NV
*#k  Catfish, Channel 3 12 20.0 4/3/2015 Ryan Mills 1
Sparks NV
Sunfish, Green 0 12 7.8 5/27/2017 Darren Hamrey 1
Hawthorne NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 12 14.5 4/8/2020  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1'%
Starr Creek
Trout, Brown 6 0 24.0 4/2/1972  Charles Guerena 1
1%
***  Trout, Rainbow 0 4 6.5 6/12/2018 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1'%
Steamboat Creek
*¥*  Bass, Largemouth 3 12 19.3 7/8/2014  Christifer Hallmark 1
Sun Valley 1'%
Carp 17 3 34.0 8/18/2001 Elmer Cantlon III 1
Sparks NV
Catfish, Bullhead 1 10 11.0 6/19/1998 Elmer Cantlon III 1
Sparks NV
Catfish, Channel 10 2 29.0 6/8/2001  Elmer Cantlon III 2

Sparks
* Indicates Current State Record

** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

NDOW.ORG
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Stephens Creek
**% - Trout, Rainbow 0 9 10.0 10/31/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Steptoe Creek
Trout, Brown 5 1 19.0 7/26/2012 Stephen MacMillan 1
Ely 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 13 13.0 11/2/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Stewart Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 3 6.5 7/13/2017  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
*** Trout, Brown 0 9 11.5 5/23/2024 Stephen Mac Millan 1 2
Ely NV
Stillwater Marsh
Bass, Largemouth 5 12 22.0 6/1/1974 B. Lund 1
Reno NV
Carp 20 2 34.0 4/19/1980 Tom Vamucci 1
Reno NV
Catfish, Bullhead 1 10 13.0  7/5/1971  Bertha Coleman 2
1'%
Catfish, Channel 13 4 28.0 5/19/1988 Don Weishaupt 5
Fallon NV
Catfish, White 10 12 26.5 4/4/1986  Ed Venturacci 6
Fallon NV
Perch, Sacramento 2 10 13.5 6/1/1986  Ed Warman 1
Fallon NV
Stone House Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 4 9.0 10/25/2024 Adam Vallaster Jr 1 1
Reno I\'i%
Strawberry Creek
*** Trout, Cutthroat 0 14 13.0 6/8/2014  Darren Hamrey 2
Hawthorne 1%
Summit Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 4 8.5 9/8/2024  Adam Vallaster 1 1
Fallon NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

TROPHY FISH BOOK

67



68

SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Sunset Park Pond
Bass, Largemouth 9 14 24.5  2/28/2002 Bob Costa 1
Las Vegas NV
Carp 29 0 26.0 10/3/2015 Brandon Boone 4
Las Vegas 1'%
*¥**  Catfish, Channel 9 3 20.3  2/15/2010 Greg Newell 1
Las Vegas 1'%
Trout, Rainbow 12 10 31.0  4/5/2003  Gerald Trotter 2
Las Vegas 1'%
Sweetwater Creek
*** Trout, Brown 0 7 11.0 7/19/2018 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1'%
Tabor Creek
*** - Trout, Tiger 1 2 15.0 6/13/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Taft Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 10 10.0 8/31/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 0 15.0 8/31/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Tailings Creek
Trout, Brook 3 2 19.3 5/16/1990 Shelly Brown 10
East Ely 1'%
Trout, Brown 7 5 22.5 6/26/1989 Andrew Lloyd Legrow 2
Las Vegas NV
Trout, Rainbow 5 6 21.5 3/22/1989 Duane D. Mize 1
Ely 1'%
Trout, Tiger 8 0 26.5 9/8/1997  Eddie Morales 2
Ely 1'%

Taylor Canyon Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 14 13.0 9/15/2017 Stephen MacMillan
North Las Vegas NV
Telephone Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 3 6.5 6/21/2021  Bill Hammons
Carson City 1'%

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Third Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 10 11,5 9/25/2021 Bill Hammons 2
Carson Gty NV
***  Trout, Rainbow 0 4 7.3 7/1/2018  Shawn Smee 1
Dayton NV
Thomas Creek (Elko)
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 5 8.0 9/5/2024  Bill Hammons 1 1
Carson Gity NV
Thomas Creek (Humboldt)
*** Trout, Brown 0 12 12.0 4/3/1985  Doug Fransway 1
Winnemucca 1'%
Thomas Creek (Washoe)
***  Trout, Brook 0 5 7.8 6/13/2018 Shawn Smee 2
Dayton 1'%
***  Trout, Rainbow 0 14 13.5 5/4/2019  Shawn Smee 4
Mound House NV
Three Mile Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 9 11.0 8/8/2019  Robert Brehm 1
Mound House NV
Timber Creek
***  Trout, Rainbow 0 10 10.0 9/20/2014 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Topaz Canal
Trout, Brown 7 8 23.5 7/16/1980 Craig Uhland 8
Minden NV
Trout, Rainbow 6 8 27.4 10/1/1995 Danton Vidovich 2
Carson Gity NV

* Indicates Current State Record

** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

70

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Topaz Lake
Bass, Largemouth 7 9 20.0 10/11/2023 Greg Gutierrez 1 7
Red Bluff CA
Bass, Smallmouth 5 2 20.0 7/23/2017 Bruce Castro 38
Dayton I\'i%
Bass, Smallmouth 5 2 19.0 4/10/2017 Robert Smith 38
Mound House NV
Carp 29 2 41.5 6/23/1989 Dorian Faught 5
Angels Camp CA
Trout, Brown 12 0 29.0 1/1/1968  Greg Melton 8
1'%
Trout, Rainbow 14 10 33.0 1/3/2020  Patrick A. Prudhel 16
Genoa NV
**%  Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 9 11 28.8  2/22/1994 Duane Lauck 1
Minden 1%
Whitefish, Mountain 1 4 15.6  4/29/1980 Ed Lowe 1
Yerington 1114
Tracy Pond
Bass, Largemouth 5 0 20.5 2/16/1972 Lutha Chapman 1
NV
Catfish, Channel 14 8 29.0 5/20/1970 Ernie Walden 2
NV
Trail Canyon Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 8 10.0 3/13/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Trail Canyon Reservoir
*** Trout, Brook 0 8 9.0 3/13/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
***  Trout, Rainbow 1 2 14.0 3/13/2015 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Trout Creek
***  Trout, Brook 0 3 6.5 7/24/2018 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
**%  Trout, Cutthroat 2 0 22.0 9/14/2013 Stephen MacMillan 1

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

North Las Vegas NV

*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Truckee Canal
***  Trout, Brown 0 7 10.3  9/12/2022 Jason B Cleary 1
Fernley 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 2 3 19.0 6/6/2021  Jason B. Cleary 1
Fernley 1%
Truckee River
Bass, Largemouth 7 2 29.5 6/28/2009 Ira Blossom 8
Wadsworth %
Carp 34 10 37.8  5/3/2005  Justin Edland 29
Sun Valley NV
Catfish, Bullhead 2 7 14.5 6/11/1994 James F. Butler 1
Sparks NV
Catfish, Channel 22 0 34.8 7/12/1994 Mark Marin 18
Sun Valley 1\'l%
***  Pike, Northern 9 8 29.0 7/27/1997 Russell Esser 1
Reno 1'%
Trout, Brown 15 10 31.0 5/4/2008  Scott Berge 173
Sparks %
***  Trout, Cutthroat 8 0 25.5 3/21/1976 Brian Thompson 2
Reno 1'%
Trout, Rainbow 9 12 27.5  7/24/1999 Josh Coley 77
Sparks NV
***  Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 7 0 25.5 9/27/2004 Arnold Martin 4
Reno 1'%
*  Whitefish, Mountain 3 9 18.5 9/11/2011 Kirill Solovykh 69
Reno 1'%

Twelve Mile Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 7 14.3 5/13/2016 Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV

Twin River
***  Trout, Brook 0 3 7.0 7/19/2017  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City %
***  Trout, Brown 0 7 10.5 7/19/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City %
***  Trout, Rainbow 0 6 8.5 7/19/2017  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
USA Parkway Pond
Carp 21 10 35.0 8/22/2020 Brenden Burnham 14
Sparks NV
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 13 11.3 6/3/2012  Jason B. Cleary 2
Fernley %
V/S Line Canal
Catfish, Channel 13 6 32.5 10/12/2023 Sarah L. Nelson 2
Fernley %
Vegas Wash
Bass, Largemouth 5 1 20.0 9/10/2014 Bobby Lanhan 1
Cave Creek AZ
Catfish, Bullhead 1 9 13.2 6/7/1978  Tony Potter 3
N. Las Vegas NV
Virginia Lake
** Carp 36 7 38.0  5/3/2020  Brenden Burnham 170
Sparks NV
Catfish, Channel 21 8 33.0 4/14/2013  Dennis Clark 16
Reno 'l
Trout, Brown 11 9 31.0 3/15/1985 D. R. Heidrich 9
Reno 'l
Trout, Rainbow 6 8 25.3 11/3/1998 Norris Weeks 7
Reno 'l
Trout, Rainbow 6 8 25.5 1/8/1999  Rod Hanke 7
Reno 'l
Walker Lake
Trout, Cutthroat 14 4 34.0 1/13/1991 Debbie Menisini 8
Yerington NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Walker River
Bass, Largemouth 8 10 24.0 7/1/2007  Gary M. Brown 1
Schurz NV
Catfish, Bullhead 1 7 14.0 4/25/2011 Darren L. Hamrey 1 17
Hawthorne NV
Catfish, Channel 14 2 29.5 6/15/1976  Scott McGuire 1
Yerington 1'%
Catfish, White 7 8 25.5  6/25/1999 Jimmy Cross 12
Fallon %
***  Crappie, Black 1 2 13.5 5/23/2007 Darren L. Hamrey 1
Hawthorne NV
**%  Crappie, White 1 0 12.5 5/30/2008 Thomas Lyle Sr. 1
Hawthorne NV
**%  Sunfish, Bluegill 0 10 7.0 7/16/2024  Bodin Hamrey 1 1
Hawthorne NV
Sunfish, Green 0 11 7.5 7/18/2024 Bronson Hamrey 7 7
Hawthorne NV
Trout, Rainbow 6 0 24.0 6/15/1993 William Thomas 1
Gardnervifle %
Walker River, EF
*RE Carp 13 4 26.5 4/5/2003  Darren L. Hamrey 1
Hawthorne NV
Trout, Brown 7 0 26.5 11/21/1975 C. E. Gibbs 10
Yerington NV
Trout, Rainbow 8 7 26.0 3/25/1984 James Harrison 6
Reno NV
**¥% - Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 2 15 18.0  8/9/2011  Darren L. Hamrey 2
Hawthorne NV
Whitefish, Mountain 3 0 2.0 11/10/2024 Bill Hammons 1 27
Carson City 14
Walker River, WF
Trout, Brown 9 13 32.0 11/1/2012 Robert Brehm 10
Carson City 14
Trout, Rainbow 7 0 24.8 10/26/1985 Justin Hillygus 8
Reno 1%
***  Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 3 6 20.0 1/22/2018 Jason B. Cleary 1
Silver Springs NV
Whitefish, Mountain 1 13 16.5 10/1/1980 Ed Lowe 2
Yerington NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Wall Canyon Reservoir
*#% Bass, Smallmouth 1 3 13.3  4/30/2000 Jim Walker 2
Fallon NV
Catfish, Channel 14 0 25.5 8/17/1976  Scotty Ramociotti 1
Reno NV
Trout, Brown 9 4 26.0 7/3/1976  Ted Orsua 5
Reno NV
***  Trout, Rainbow 2 4 17.5 4/9/2020  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City 1%
***%  Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 1 6 16.0 4/9/2020  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
Wall Creek
**% - Trout, Brown 0 3 6.0 4/9/2020  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
Warm Creek
***  Trout, Cutthroat 0 5 8.0 9/26/2017 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
Warm Springs Reservoir
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 2 10.0 6/21/1992 Darren R. Ashby 2
Ely 114
Wash O'Neil Creek
***%  Trout, Brook 0 4 7.5 8/6/2019  Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
***%  Trout, Rainbow 0 3 6.0 8/6/2019  Robert Brehm 1

Mound House NV

Washington Creek
***%  Trout, Cutthroat 0 6 9.0 6/11/2017  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV

Washoe Lake

Catfish, Bullhead 1 3 12.0 6/3/1990  John French 1
Carson City NV

Catfish, Channel 17 8 33.0 3/31/1979 Daniel Wyatt 20
Sparks NV

Catfish, White 6 4 25.8  4/14/1990 Clyde W. Bledsaw 3
Sparks NV

Perch, Sacramento 2 6 15.5 4/10/1986 Jon Stewart 1
Reno NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

NDOW.ORG



SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Water Canyon
**%  Trout, Rainbow 0 12 12.1  10/12/1986 J.R. Lage 1
Winnemucca NV
Weber Reservoir
Bass, Largemouth 8 14 22.0 7/10/2010 Bruce Castro 13
Dayton NV
Carp 23 1 33.0 4/27/2007 Chris Bandoni 3
Hawthorne 1'%
Catfish, Bullhead 2 0 15.0  5/9/2015  Mike McNeilly 18
Sparks NV
Catfish, Channel 18 14 32.7 8/21/1973 Richard Rickman 11
NV
Catfish, White 6 4 26.0 3/6/1997  Jimmy Cross 4
Fallon NV
* Crappie, Black 3 5 16.5 4/21/2017 Lake A. Pressey 4
Fallon NV
Crappie, White 2 13 16.0 6/4/2000  Paul Trujillo 1
Hawthorne 1'%
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 0 10.5 5/14/2007 Darren L. Hamrey 1
Hawthorne 1'%
White River
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 7 15.8 4/4/2021  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Whites Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 8 10.0 6/12/2018 Robert Brehm 4
Carson City NV
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 10 11.0 9/22/2019 Shawn Smee 3

Mound House NV

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

76

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Wildhorse Reservoir
Bass, Smallmouth 5 5 20.3 10/7/2001 Rick Jimenez 22
Elko NV
Catfish, Channel 28 3 35.5 7/27/2022 Micah Sanchez 28
Flko NV
*  Perch, Yellow 1 9 14.1 12/13/2023 Jason Flaten 65
Elko NV
Trout, Brown 12 9 29.0 5/24/1986 George T. Fairchild 16
Battle Mountain ~ NV
***%  Trout, Cutthroat 4 2 23.0 4/10/1994 Barbara Funk 1
Elko NV
Trout, Rainbow 8 2 27.5 9/15/2023 Jym Polish 16
Elko NV
Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 10 4 26.7 9/19/1977 Chas Collins 6
Reedley CA
Trout, Tiger 6 7 25.0 1/13/1998 Shawn Sanford 5
Flko NV
Wiper, White x Striped 15 2 28.0 6/26/2022 Peyton B Aranguena 29
Bass Hybrid Flko N
Willard Creek
*** - Trout, Cutthroat 0 15 15.0  8/9/2014  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Williams Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 13 13.0 8/9/2014  Stephen MacMillan 1
North Las Vegas NV
Willis Creek
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 3 7.0 6/20/2021 Bill Hammons 1
Carson City NV
Willow Creek
*** Trout, Brown 1 3 14,5 6/13/2019 Bill Hammons 2
Carson City 1'%
***%  Trout, Rainbow 1 6 14.0 9/25/2017 Bill Hammons 3
Carson City NV
Willow Creek Pond
Catfish, White 11 13 28.4  5/28/2000 Jeffrey Whitehead 1
Winnemucca NV
Trout, Brown 8 13 28.8 4/4/2008  Jim Peterson 4

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

Battle Mountain ~ NV

*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish
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SUMMARY OF NEVADA'S
LAKE AND STREAM RECORD FISH

1968 - 2024
NAME OF WATER  SPECIES WEIGHT  LENGTH DATE ANGLER TOTAL NO. OF
CAUGHT ENTRIES
Lake or Stream Lbs. Oz. Inches City State 2024 All Time
Willow Creek Reservoir
*** - Bass, Largemouth 3 5 17.5 9/8/1996  Clayton Cracraft 1
FElko 1'%
Catfish, Channel 14 3 31.0 9/15/2002 Richard Murphy 3
Reno 1'%
Catfish, White 13 0 28.0 9/13/1998 Jimmy Cross 3
Fallon %
**% - Crappie, White 1 1 12.5 6/28/1986 Darryl J. Printz 3
Battle Mountain ~ NV
**% Crappie, White 1 1 13.1  7/11/1998 Sean McEntire 3
Elko 1'%
Perch, Yellow 0 9 12.0 6/12/2019 Robert Brehm 1
Mound House %
*** Trout, Rainbow 1 2 14.0 6/12/2019 Robert Brehm 1
Mound House 1%
Wilson Common Pond
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 6 9.0 6/29/2018 Braedon Matthews 1
Fresno CA
Wilson Reservoir
Bass, Largemouth 7 12 21.5 5/16/1987 Carey MacDonald 4
Elko 1'%
Trout, Brown 11 2 30.0 4/28/1978 Dick Kaylor 1
Truckee CA
*** Trout, Rainbow 4 1 25.0 6/14/2011 Sam T. Lair 1
Sparks NV
Woods Creek
*** Trout, Brook 0 4 8.0 7/29/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Carson City 1'%
*** Trout, Rainbow 0 2 6.8 7/29/2018 Shawn Smee 1
Carson City 1'%

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
*** Indicates Water Record Only, does not meet the minimum requirements for a trophy fish

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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NUMBER OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES

1968-2022

¥ -

Keith Danielson with a 3 Ib, 8 oz smallmouth bass he
caught on Lake Mohave.

Alan Kiplinger with a 17 Ib, 11 oz carp at
Sparks Marina.

Shawn Jones with a 12 Ib 2 oz Lahontan cutthroat trout from

Pyramid Lake.
Kevin Kuchler with a 2 |b, 2 oz white bass he

caught at Lahontan Reservoir.
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS
1968 - 2024

SPECIES: Bass, Largemouth MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 5 1Ibs.

Larqest Fish Caught Total Entries

Water Where Fish Was Caught Ibs. Oz 1968 - 2024
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* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024
SPECIES: Bass, Largemouth MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 5 1bs.
Water Where Fish Was Caught Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024
Mason Valley WMA 8 4 21
Nesbitt Lake 6 0 1
North Pond 9 1 1
Orchard Pond 5 5 2
Pahranagat Ponds 9 7 1
Pinkerton Slough 6 11 1
Ruby Lake NWR 9 0 15
Rye Patch Reservoir 7 10 9
South Fork Reservoir 8 2 8
Squaw Creek Reservoir 7 1 4
Stillwater Marsh 5 12 1
Sunset Park Pond 9 14 1
Topaz Lake 7 7
Tracy Pond 5 1
Truckee River 7 6
Vegas Wash 5 1 1
Walker River 8 10 1
Weber Reservoir 8 14 13
Wilson Reservoir 7 12 4
605

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024
SPECIES: Bass, Smallmouth MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 3 Ibs.
, Larqest Fish Caught Total Entries
Water Where Fish Was Caught Ibs. Oz 1968 - 2024
Barth Pit 4 7 10
Carson River 4 2
Dry Creek Reservoir 4 3 5
Humboldt River 4 4
Lahontan Reservoir 3 7 2
Lake Mead 5 7 13
Lake Mohave 7 6 19
Rye Patch Reservoir 3 4 1
* Sheep Creek Reservoir 8 11 2
South Fork Reservoir 6 4 26
Sparks Marina 3 0 1
Topaz Lake 5 2 38
Wildhorse Reservoir 5 5 13
135
SPECIES: Bass, Spotted MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 2 Ibs.
W, Where Fish W, L Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
ater Where Fish Was Caught Lbs. Oz. 1968 - 2024
Lahontan Reservoir 3
Rye Patch Reservoir 4 2 3
* Sparks Marina 4 6 3
9
SPECIES: Bass, Striped MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 20 Ibs.
W, Where Fish Was Cauelh Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
ater Where Fish Was Caught Lbs. Oz. 1968 - 2024
Colorado River 53 2 19
Lahontan Reservoir 21 0 1
Lake Mead 52 8 100
* Lake Mohave 63 0 64
184

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

SPECIES: Bass, White
Water Where Fish Was Caught

Big Indian Lake
Carson River
Indian Lakes

* Lahontan Reservoir
Likes Lake
Pyramid Lake
Rye Patch Reservoir

Sheckler Reservoir

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

NDOW.ORG

1968 - 2024

MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Largest Fish Caught
Lbs.
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Oz.
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Total Entries
1968 - 2024
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024
SPECIES: Carp MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 15 Ibs.
) Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
Water Where Fish Was Caught Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024
Boynton Slough 24 2 4
Brockliss Slough 16 3 1
Carson Lake 15 12 1
** Carson River 37 4 7
Floyd Lamb State Park 15 8 2
Humboldt River 23 5 1
Lake Mead 30 6 135
Lake Mohave 30 8 22
Paradise Pond 21 0
Pyramid Lake 18 14
Sparks Marina 28 8 50
Steamboat Creek 17 3 1
Stillwater Marsh 20 2 1
Sunset Park Pond 29 0 3
Topaz Lake 29 2 5
Truckee River 34 10 29
USA Parkway Pond 21 10 14
Virginia Lake 36 7 170
Weber Reservoir 23 1 2
454

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS
1968 - 2024

SPECIES: Catfish, Bullhead MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 1 Ibs.

Largest Fish Caught Total Entries

Water Where Fish Was Caught Ibs. Oz 1968 - 2024

Brockliss Slough
Carlin Pond
Carson River
Clover Creek
Dayton Pond
Double R Pond

Ft. Churchill Ponds
Harmon Reservoir
Hoopers Reservoir
Humboldt River
Idlewild Pond
Indian Lakes

= A 0O N O N U1 O W @

Lahontan Reservoir
Lida Junction Pond
Muddy River
Orchard Pond
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Rye Patch Pond
Sheckler Reservoir
Squaw Creek Reservoir
Steamboat Creek
Stillwater Marsh
Truckee River

—
N
W = N = N N B = = N = N = Ul = DN Ul = = O = = = N NN

Vegas Wash
Walker River
Washoe Lake
Weber Reservoir

N B B H N R = B H N NNRNHFRORRRNEFEHFERWNR WR = &
—

O W N O
0 = —
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* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024
SPECIES: Catfish, Channel MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 10 Ibs.
Water Where Fish Was Caught Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024

Barth Pit 20 12 3
Carson River 18 0 4
Chimney Dam Reservoir 12 10 3
Colorado River 12 1
Floyd Lamb State Park 20 3
Ft. Churchill Ponds 11 3
Harmon Reservoir 11 1
Humboldt River 25 13 37
Humboldt River, SF 27 1
Idlewild Pond 29 12
Indian Lakes 22 13
Lahontan Reservoir 31 1 73
Lake Mead 19 15 24
Lake Mohave 26 4 42
Liberty Pond 12 5 1
Likes Lake 22 6 2
Little Humboldt River, NF 10 4 1
Mason Valley Golf Course 15 0 1
Mason Valley WMA 18 0 1
Paradise Pond 21 4 7
Rattlesnake Reservoir 12 15 1
Rye Patch Reservoir 30 4 32

* South Fork Reservoir 32 7 43
Sparks Marina 25 7 5
Steamboat Creek 10 2 1
Stillwater Marsh 13 4
Tracy Pond 14 8
Truckee River 22 0 18
V/S Line Canal 13 6 2
Virginia Lake 21 8 16
Walker River 14 2 8
Wall Canyon Reservoir 14 0 1
Washoe Lake 17 8 17
Weber Reservoir 18 14 11

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024

sPECIES: Catfish, Channel MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

) Largest Fish Caught
Water Where Fish Was Caught

Lbs. Oz
Wildhorse Reservoir 28 3
Willow Creek Reservoir 14 3
SPECIES: Catfish, White MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

) Largest Fish Caught
Water Where Fish Was Caught

Lbs. Oz

Boynton Slough 8

Carson River 10
* Humboldt River 17

Indian Lakes 5 10
* Lahontan Reservoir 17

Lattin Pond 10

Stillwater Marsh 10 12

Walker River

Washoe Lake

Weber Reservoir

Willow Creek Pond 11 13

Willow Creek Reservoir 13 0
SPECIES: Crappie, Black MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Largest Fish Caught
Water Where Fish Was Caught : <

Lbs. Oz.
Lahontan Reservoir 2 1
Lake Mead 3 2
Lake Mohave 2 12
* Weber Reservoir 3 5

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

NDOW.ORG

10 Ibs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

28
3
417

4 lbs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

g = b = OO O =

w

47

2 lbs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

1
59
13

3
76



NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

SPECIES: Crappie, White
Water Where Fish Was Caught

Echo Canyon Reservoir
Harmon Reservoir
Lahontan Reservoir

* Rye Patch Reservoir
Weber Reservoir

SPECIES: Grayling, Arctic
Water Where Fish Was Caught

* Desert Creek

SPECIES: Muskie, Tiger
Water Where Fish Was Caught

* Barth Pit

SPECIES: Perch, Sacramento
Water Where Fish Was Caught

Pyramid Lake
Stillwater Marsh
Washoe Lake

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

1968 - 2024

MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Largest Fish Caught
Lbs. Oz

0
2
0
1

N W W NN

13

MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Larqest Fish Caught
Lbs. Oz.

0 15

MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Largest Fish Caught
Lbs. Oz

17 10

MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Larqest Fish Caught
Lbs. Oz.

9
10
6

2 lbs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

= DN NN ==

0.5 lbs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

0 Ibs.
Total Entries
1968 - 2024

2
2

2 lbs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

100
1
1

102

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

SPECIES: Perch, Yellow

SPECIES: Salmon, Kokanee

*

Water Where Fish Was Caught

Carson River
Dufurrena Ponds
Harmon Reservoir
Indian Lakes

Lahontan Reservoir
Rye Patch Reservoir
Sheckler Reservoir
Spring Creek Reservoir
Wildhorse Reservoir
Willow Creek Reservoir

Water Where Fish Was Caught

Lake Tahoe

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

NDOW.ORG

1968 - 2024

MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Largest Fish Caught

Lbs. Oz
0

1 8

0

0 12
0 10
0 15
1 0

1 6

1 9

0 9

MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Lar est Fish Cau ht
Lbs.

4

Oz.

13

0.5 Ibs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

1
32

(o) R N N

113

2 lbs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

21
21



NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024
SPECIES: Salmon, Silver MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 5 1bs.
Water Where Fish Was Caught Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024
* Lake Mead 8 12
* Lake Mead 8 12
16
SPECIES: Sunfish, Bluegill MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 1 Ibs.
Water Where Fish Was Caught Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024
Barth Pit 1 13 1
Battle Mtn. H.S. Pond 1 7 1
* Colorado River 3 10 5
Dufurrena Ponds 2 1 5
Ft. Churchill Ponds 1 1
Hinkson Slough 1 7 4
Hunewill Pond 1 10 2
Jiggs Reservoir 1 9 15
Lake Mead 1 8 9
Lake Mohave 1 1 3
Mason Valley Hatchery Outponds 1 1 1
Mason Valley WMA 1 5 2
Millers Pit 1 1 1
North Pond 1 3 1
Spring Creek Reservoir 1 5 3
USA Parkway Pond 1 13 2
Warm Springs Reservoir 1 2 1
Weber Reservoir 1 0 1
58

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024
SPECIES: Sunfish, Green MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 0.5 Ibs.
W, Where Fish W, L Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
ater Where Fis as Caught Lbs. Oz. 1968 - 2024
* Battle Mtn. H.S. Pond 1 13 1
Brockliss Slough 0 10 1
Calistoga Hot Springs 0 12 2
Carlin Pond 0 1
Carson River 0 2
Floyd Lamb State Park 1 2
G.P. Pond 0 10 1
Izzenhood Pond 1 2
Lake Park Pond 0 1
Lakeridge Golf Course 0 11 4
Saratoga Pond 0 10 2
Sparks Marina 0 9 3
Squaw Creek Reservoir 0 12 1
Walker River 0 11 7
30
SPECIES: Sunfish, Pumpkinseed MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 0.5 Ibs.
W, Where Fish Was Cauelh Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
ater Where Fish Was Caught Lbs. Oz. 1968 - 2024
* Peavine Ponds 0 15
SPECIES: Sunfish, Redear MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 0.5 Ibs.
W, Where Fish W, L Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
ater Where Fis as Caught Lbs. Oz. 1968 - 2024
Battle Mtn. H.S. Pond 0 10 1
* Colorado River 2 5 2
Dufurrena Ponds 0 10 6
Floyd Lamb State Park 1 2
Ft. Churchill Ponds 1 1
12

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024
SPECIES: Trout, Brook MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 2 1bs.
Water Where Fish Was Caught Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024

Blue Lakes 3 0 3

* Bull Run Reservoir 5 10 3
Cleve Creek, NF 2 4 1
Frenchie Pond 2 15 3
Geyser Creek 3 11 4
Geyser Ranch Pond 3 6 1
Goose Creek 2 1 1

Knott Creek Reservoir 4 2

Lake Tahoe 5 1
Lamoille Creek 3 15 7

Long Canyon Creek 2 6 2
Marlette Lake 3 10 1
Onion Valley Reservoir 2 10 5
Owyhee River, SF 2 11 1
Rabbit Creek 2 1
Round Mtn. Reservoir 5 4 6

Ruby Lake NWR 4 14 32
Tailings Creek 3 2 10

84

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024
SPECIES: Trout, Brown MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 5 Ibs.
Water Where Fish Was Caught Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024

Barley Creek 5 15 1
Carson River 5 2
Carson River, EF 8 0 5
Carson River, WF 8 11 2

* Cave Lake 27 5 20
Cleveland Ranch Pond 14 7 1
Comins Lake 13 8 7
Eagle Valley Reservoir 6 6
Fish Creek Springs 6 2
Gillman Springs 10 11 1
Groves Lake 12 1 1
Haymeadow Reservoir 2 1
Humboldt River, SF 5 4
Illipah Reservoir 11 7 9
Kingston Creek 6 0 1
Lake Mead 0 1
Lake Tahoe 15 15 67
Peavine Creek 5 2 1
Ruby Lake NWR 25 0 31
Silver Creek Reservoir 11 4
Smith Creek Reservoir 7 0
South Fork Reservoir 11 3 12
Sparks Marina 10 10 1
Spaulding Pond 5 9 1
Starr Creek 6 0 1
Steptoe Creek 5 1 1
Tailings Creek 7 5 2
Topaz Canal 7 8 8
Topaz Lake 12 0 8
Truckee River 15 10 170
Virginia Lake 11 9 9
Walker River, EF 7 0 10
Walker River, WF 9 13 10
Wall Canyon Reservoir 9 4 5

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

SPECIES: Trout, Brown
Water Where Fish Was Caught

Wildhorse Reservoir
Willow Creek Pond

Wilson Reservoir

SPECIES: Trout, Bull
Water Where Fish Was Caught

Jarbidge River, EF
* Jarbidge River, WF
Pine Creek

SPECIES: Trout, Cutthroat
Water Where Fish Was Caught

Lake Mead
Lake Mohave
Lake Tahoe
Pyramid Lake
Walker Lake

SPECIES: Trout, Golden
Water Where Fish Was Caught

* Hidden Lakes

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

1968 - 2024

MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Largest Fish Caught
Lbs. Oz.

12 9
8 13
11 2

MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Largest Fish Caught
Lbs. Oz.

13

MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Largest Fish Caught

Lbs. Oz.
12
11 6
12 14
24 12
14 4
MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Largest Fish Caught
Lbs. Oz.

0 15

5 lbs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

16
4
1

427

0.5 Ibs.
Total Entries
1968 - 2024

1

9

1
11

10 Ibs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

1

1

1
1693

1704

0 lbs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

1
1
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024
SPECIES: Trout, Mackinaw MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 10 Ibs.
W, Where Fish Was Cauclh Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
ater Where Fish Was Caught Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024
* Lake Tahoe 37 6 174

174

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024
SPECIES: Trout, Rainbow MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 5 Ibs.
Water Where Fish Was Caught Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024

Adams-McGill Reservoir 6 12 3
Bassett Lake 8 2 2
Blue Lakes 6 4 1
Bull Run Reservoir 6 8 1
Carson River 7 8 6
Carson River, EF 5 8 4
Cave Lake 9 4 13
Cold Creek Reservoir 12 0 4
Cold Springs Reservoir 8 4

Colorado River 13 12 15
Comins Lake 7 2 15
Crittenden Reservoir 11 1
Currant Creek 12 1
Currant Pond 7 1
Dacey Reservoir 5 12 1
Davis Creek Pond 5 14 1
Eagle Valley Reservoir 5 14 1
Groves Lake 11 1
Haymeadow Reservoir 6 5
Humboldt River, SF 6 5
Idlewild Pond 5 10 1
Jiggs Reservoir 6 15 4
Knott Creek Reservoir 9 2 7
Kuenzli Pond 7 7 2
Lake Mead 13 4 49
Lake Mohave 16 4 159
Lake Tahoe 11 7 37
Marlette Lake 5 6 1
Mason Valley WMA 5 1
Meadow Valley Wash 2 1
Moores Station Reservoir 11 0 5
North Pond 7 6 1
Paradise Pond 4 1
Pyramid Lake 12 12 7

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024
SPECIES: Trout, Rainbow MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 5 bs.
Water Where Fish Was Caught Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024
* Ruby Lake NWR 16 8 248
Rye Patch Pond 5 2 1
Rye Patch Reservoir 5 1 1
Smith Creek Reservoir 5 0 1
South Fork Reservoir 9 2 25
Sparks Marina 8 13 9
Spring Creek Reservoir 5 6 2
Sunset Park Pond 12 10 2
Tailings Creek 5 1
Topaz Canal 6 2
Topaz Lake 14 10 16
Truckee River 9 12 72
Virginia Lake 6 8 5
Walker River 6 0 1
Walker River, EF 8 7
Walker River, WF 7 0
Wildhorse Reservoir 8 2 16
775
SPECIES: Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 10 Ibs.
Water Where Fish Was Caught Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024
* Pyramid Lake 24 10 177
Ruby Lake NWR 10 8 1
Wildhorse Reservoir 10 4 1
179

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

SPECIES: Trout, Tiger
Water Where Fish Was Caught

Angel Lake

Bassett Lake

Comins Lake

Hobart Reservoir

Knott Creek Reservoir

Onion Valley Reservoir

Rose Creek Reservoir
* Ruby Lake NWR

Tailings Creek

Wildhorse Reservoir

SPECIES: Walleye
Water Where Fish Was Caught

Chimney Dam Reservoir
Humboldt River

* Lahontan Reservoir
Rye Patch Reservoir

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record

1968 - 2024

MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Largest Fish Caught

Lbs. Oz
3 12
4 0
3 2
4 0
8 0
6 5
2 1

20 4
8 0

7
MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT

Largest Fish Caught

Lbs.

10
13
15
14

Oz.

6
14
4
14

2 lbs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

—_ = =

6 lbs.

Total Entries
1968 - 2024

1
167
79
147
394
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NUMBERS OF TROPHY FISH ENTRIES BY WATERS

1968 - 2024
SPECIES: Whitefish, Mountain MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 1 Ibs.
) Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
Water Where Fish Was Caught Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024
Bruneau River 1 10 1
Carson River 1 1
Carson River, EF 2 8 7
Jarbidge River, WF 1 10 1
* Lake Tahoe 4 9 4
Owyhee River, EF 1 7 2
Topaz Lake 1 4 1
* Truckee River 3 9 65
Walker River, EF 3 0 27
Walker River, WF 1 13 2
111
SPECIES: Wiper, White x Striped Bass MINIMUM TROPHY WEIGHT 5 1Ibs.
) Largest Fish Caught Total Entries
Water Where Fish Was Caught Lbs. Oz 1968 - 2024
Humboldt River 17 15 12
Humboldt River, SF 8 6 4
* Lahontan Reservoir 25 9 36
Rye Patch Reservoir 11 6 49
South Fork Reservoir 16 4 37
Wildhorse Reservoir 15 2 29
167

* Indicates Current State Record
** Indicates Unofficial State Record
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Adam Vallaster with a 1 |b cutthroat trout caught

at Italian Creek.
Adam Vallaster Jr. with a 4 oz brook trout caught
on Stonehouse Creek.

Adam Garcia with a 14lb, 8 oz cutthroat trout at Pyramid Lake.

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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Albert Schultz with a 5 |b, 2 oz rainbow trout
caught at Ruby Lake.

Dan Hannum with a 8 |b, 2 oz walleye caught at
Lahontan Reservoir.

Darren Hamrey with a 8 oz green sunfish/bluegill hybrid caught on
the Walker River.
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2024

SUMMARY OF ALL ENTRIES BY SPECIES

1968-2024
SUMMARY OF ALL ENTRIES
1968 - 2024
SPECIES TOTAL ENTRIES
2024  To Date

Bass, Largemouth 7 624
Bass, Smallmouth 4 194
Bass, Spotted 10
Bass, Striped 190
Bass, White 1 88
Carp 54 472
Catfish, Bullhead 1 88
Catfish, Channel 3 445
Catfish, White 50
Crappie, Black 82
Crappie, White 23
Grayling, Arctic 9
Muskie, Tiger 2
Perch, Sacramento 2 102
Perch, Yellow 4 114
Pike, Northern 76
Salmon, Kokanee 22
Salmon, Silver 8
Sunfish, Bluegill 1 63
Sunfish, Green 11 37
Sunfish, Pumpkinseed 4
Sunfish, Redear 14
Trout, Brook 4 185
Trout, Brown 3 486
Trout, Bull 1 17
Trout, Cutthroat 16 1783
Trout, Golden 1
Trout, Mackinaw 1 175
Trout, Rainbow 23 947
Trout, Rainbow x Cutthroat 445
Trout, Tiger 3 151
Walleye 1 405
Whitefish, Mountain 2 118
Wiper, White x Striped Bass Hybrid 175
TOTAL OF ALL ENTRIES 142 7,605
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2024

SUMMARY OF NEVADA'’S NATIVE FISH SLAM

CURRENT YEAR'S SUMMARY
NATIVE FISH SLAM
2024
NAME OF ANGLER SPECIES WATER COUNTY CESFCI;I;:'IT
Dan Castleberry
Lahontan Cutthroat Trout Warm Creek Elko 10/19/2022
Bonneville Cutthroat Trout Hendrys Creek White Pine 7/17/2024
Yellowstone Cutthroat Trout Goose Creek Elko 7/16/2024
Redband Trout Pine Creek Elko 10/20/2022
Bull Trout WF Jarbridge River Elko 7/14/2024
Mountain Whitefish Truckee River Washoe 10/13/2023
Stephen MacMillan
Lahontan Cutthroat Trout Marysville Creek Nye 5/22/2024
Bonneville Cutthroat Trout Big Wash White Pine 11/24/2024
Yellowstone Cutthroat Trout Goose Creek Elko 6/7/2024
Redband Trout Robinson Creek Elko 7/9/2024
Bull Trout Dave Creek Elko 10/2/2024
Mountain Whitefish E.F. Jarbidge River Elko 10/1/2024

102

Lindsay Osuch with a Lahontan cutthroat trout caught at Smith Lake.
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Carole Ontiveros with a Lahonttan cutthroat
trout she caught on Pyramid Lake.

I8
Addison Evertsen with a Lahontan cutthroat
trout she caught at Lamoille Creek.

Nicole Shelton with a Bonneville cutthroat trout she caught at
Strawberry Creek.

Marcial Evertsen with a Lahontan Cutthroat
trout caught at Lamoille Creek.
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A

Rob Brooks with a Mountain Whitefish caught on
the Truckee River.

Randy Skidgel with a Lahontan cutthroat trout
caught at Pyramid Lake.

Bradley Osuch with a Lahontan cutthroat trout caught at Smith Lake.

Joe Johnson with a Mountain Whitefish caught on
the Truckee River.
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NATIVE FISH SLAM

COMPLETIONS
2012 - 2024

NAME OF ANGLER S”Bfl;{fED COII\)/[?){ETED
Stephen MacMillan Ely n 6/16/2012 9/14/2012
Paul Aguirre Henderson N 8/25/2012 10/14/2012
Scott Wassmund Murphys A 9/18/2012 10/26/2012
Russell Hershbarger Nevada City A 5/31/2012 11/15/2012
Vincent J. Sereno Arnold A 9/18/2012 4/4/2013
Dave DeRuysscher Sacramento A 4/13/2013 6/17/2013
Scott Lyons Pollock Pines CA 3/25/2013 6/24/2014
Daniel R. Kenney Orofino D 7/2/2013 7/3/2014
Bill Hammons Carson City n 3/1/2013 7/6/2014
Craig Steele Carson City n 2/18/2013 7/12/2014
Diane Mayfield Huntington Beach A 3/30/2014 6/6/2015
Robert Mayfield Huntington Beach A 3/29/2014 6/6/2015
Steven Edmondson Santa Rosa CA 7/2/2013 6/25/2016
Daniel Wassmund Reno 1% 10/10/2014 10/12/2016
Diane MacMillan Ely N 7/6/2012 9/22/2017
Mace Bannon Placerville A 7/31/2017 11/19/2017
Stephen MacMillan N. Las Vegas NV 6/30/2018 6/30/2018
James Gruetzman Brooks OR 8/13/2018 9/7/2018
Anthony E. Guerrero Henderson 1% 4/19/2016 10/3/2018
Hollie M. Snyder Henderson N 10/29/2016 10/6/2018
Karl Kappe West Valley ur 8/29/2016 8/12/2019
Bill Hammons 2 Carson City NV 7/24/2018 11/27/2019
Michael John Matus Placerville A 7/31/2017 10/27/2020
Kenneth B Jones Sacramento A 6/25/2014 5/3/2021
D. Mark Hutchings Provo ur 9/6/2019 7/10/2021
Ian Hughes Riverside A 9/5/2020 9/15/2021
Mark Bryan Jackson Gardnerville % 3/27/2021 6/30/2022
Mike Sevon Verdi N 7/19/2020 7/12/2022
Michael Lopez Lakeside AZ 6/19/2022 8/7/2022
Mike Gibbons Phoenix AZ 5/31/2022 9/19/2022
Cody McLean Battle Mountain % 8/6/2021 9/24/2022
Stephen MacMillan North Las Vegas N 3/16/2019 10/9/2022
Brian Harris Salt Lake City ur 11/25/2022 9/20/2023
Bill Reid Bridgeport A 6/21/2014 11/24/2023

TROPHY FISH BOOK
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NATIVE FISH SLAM

COMPLETIONS
2012 - 2024
DATE DATE
NAME OF ANGLER STARTED COMPLETED
Dan Castleberry Sacramento A 10/19/2022 7/17/2024
Stephen MacMillan Ely n 5/22/2024 11/24/2024
Topaz Lake
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— 2024

FIRST FISH ENTRIES

Eligh Prater with a rainbow t
Rancho San Rafael Pond.

Alexis Carlos with a smallmouth bass she caught
at Lake Mohave.

Phoenix Salas with a tiger trout she caught at Hobart Reservoir.

Lane Goshert with a rainbow trout he caught at
Davis Creek Pond.
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— 2024

FIRST FISH ENTRIES

Ron Carlos with a smallmouth bass he caught at
Lake Mead.

Carter Blevens with the rainbow trout he caught
at Marilyn’s Pond.

Corbin Pollard with a carp he caught on the
Carson River.

Grif Haddock with a rainbow trout he caught at Angel Lake.
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—— 2024

FIRST FISH ENTRIES

Lily Haddock with a rainbow trout she caught at
Angel Lake.

Paulin Michalik with a 2 Ib, 3 oz carp at
Island Pond Empire Golf.

Paulin Michalik with a rainbow trout he caught at Hobart Reservoir.

Cody Orland with a rainbow trout at Davis Creek
Pond.
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NEVADA TROPHY FISH PROGRAM

OUR MISSION

To protect, conserve, manage and restore wildlife and its habitat for the aes-
thetic, scientific, educational, recreational, and economic benefits to citizens
of Nevada and the United States, and to promote the safety of persons using
vessels on the waters of Nevada.

For more information, please visit our website at NDOW.org.




